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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS

PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[ Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

]  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

53 Page(g) avithheld for the following reason(s): !

(O For your information:

The follow(iilgfnumbtir és ??use? 31‘( reference regarding these pages:

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §
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;:" Federal Burean of Investigation

: Mnited Btates Department of Justice

; w,fu, _ Washington, D. C.

; 101-1264 '

" Director
Federal Bureau of Investzgation
Washington, D. C.’ Attentions Mr, P. E. FOXWORTH
i" J BE: oscmchao
. ' INTERNAL SECURITY
HATCH ACT
_ Dear Sir: ’

Please be advised that the files of the Washington Field
Division reflect that the above individual is listed on the mailing
lists or membership lists of the following organizations:

Washington Committee for Democratic Action - report of
Special Agent T. W. DAWSEY, Washington, D« C., dated January 21,

1541, Page 193 N

. .- ?

Washington Book Shop, Incorporated - Washington Field G §:’

Office file No. 100-1618-1A, | N

- :_'_ [~

Americen League for Peace apd Democracye R w»

Exployed as engineer, Quartermaster Generalts otne.," : ==

/] War Department. : ; = 8

-

&Y\ Very truly yo;u's, ‘ ' | g
0l—/9 ¥ #~ 2

ERAL BUREAU C7 {7\ ¢ :3713ATIG
SP°°151 Agent in|Charge BRIy
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=t Federal Burean of Investigation
HAnited Htates Bepartment of Justice
FBG:KC Washington, D. C.
1011264 - September 27, 1941
7 - ; . . - '?'W: \?'!'.‘An\um.‘A“ A“‘.ﬁ“‘a‘
Director = - - : ‘ ﬁ%%EI Lol RD
Federal Bureau of Investigation DATEL !§’! l“gj“‘“B‘Y‘ 3
_'Washington, D. C. - ] e S L
| ATTENTION: Mr, P. E. FOXWORTH -
1_7) . RE: OSCAHAGO
_ INTERNAL SECURITY
: : HATCH ACT :
0/ pearste: - -

" This is to advise that Special Agent F. B, GARVEY, while
on official business, was informed by Mr. CHARLES W, BARBER, Assis-
tant Chief, Structural Engineering, Procurement Division, U, S.
Treasury Department, that he believes OSCAR VAGO might possibly

‘ be enzaged in subverslve activities. He stated that he had no
[asTsTor this belief exceot that while ViGO was in the employ
) of the Procurement Division, he acted in a strange manner. Mre~ ™
BARBER stated that VAGO is now an employee of the iiar Department
in the Engineering Division.

A search of the files of the Vashington Field Office _
disclosed one OSCAR VAGO was listed on the inddcies of the Wash-
ington Committee for Democratic Action, The Washington Bookshop, = °
Inc., and the American League for Peace and Democracy. This in- =
formation was forwarded to the Bureau by letter dated August 26, ~

. _3.%1. Mr. BARBER stated that VAGO was born in Hungary and was
edicated at Budapest (CE) from 1916 to 1922, but there is no in-
dication on the employment record maintained by BASHER as to
VAGO'S citizenship. . o

LSRN L . &\

In line with Bureau lettér dated Septenber 5, ]{.\9@-,‘
this information is being submitted to the Bureau-.agd th§~case
is being closed in the Washington Field Office, due to the fact

e

that Subject VAGO is in the employ of the War Department. A
A v - v . "RECORDED ———=

S N N TEN T

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICN
y ¢ e %‘—’
£ '.! S/ncm — £7 s£p 80 1941 o

L Special Agent in c’:lfg,g‘ﬁﬁPARTMENLUF JUSTICE 5
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) pilthheld for i}% reajn(s)

S na N

For your information:

The follf fnumber is to be usqi for reference regarding these pages:

ra¢d

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXX
g DELETED PAGE(S)
NO DUPLICATION FEE
X  FOR THIS PAGE
XXXXXXXXXX
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. #ederal Bureau of Investination

Hnited States Bepartment of Justice

FBGIGMZ | ¥ashington, D. C,
101-1264 Januery 1, 1942

J?’

t] Director,
Federal Bureau of Invastigation, l/ '
_ . Waghington, D, C.

Attention: Mp, D, M. LADD

Dear Siri

Re: C, 3
INTERNAL SECURITY;

HATCH ACT,

Pursuent to instructions contained in Bureau letter
of December 2, 1941 (Buresu File 101~1988) in the above en-
titled matter, pleage be sdvised that Specisl Agent F. H.

GREEN of December 17, 1941, ascertained .
through Personnel Division, Civil Service é')c/
Comrission, test information in the files of that
Cormission indicated that OSCAR J. VAGO was presently em- -

ployod in the Quartermaster General's Offlce, War Department}
axcepted employee without Civil Service status; and, -

Jadvised that if VAGO hed obtained a position .
he Civil Service since leaving the War Dopartmenht

&
there would be a record of it in bher Department.
However, on the ssme date, FRANCIS P. lchLI.EN

Active Files Personnel, War Department, edvised that the =

latest information poseeued by that Department on OSCAR J.

VAGO wes that he had resigned his position with the Quarter

master General's Office in a communication dated May 2 ’
evelopments in his wife's

T e s thet impor
‘ family, living in New York, compelled him to remove his

femily to New York, wherofor he tendered his resignation
as structural angineer at $3,200 per annua,

Mr. McMULLEN went on to ssy that it appeared from ’
a confidential communication addressed from the Quartermaster ‘

S General's Office to WILLIAM B. McMILLEN, Acting Chief of
Investigation, Civil Service Commission, dated November 18
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~

» .
.~

Jhﬁh ALL I*IFORMATION comum:n \
Si gy,
1CLAS Bxgj X,

COPIES DESTROYED HERTI
DATES, .". :

466 MAR 8 1us1




. ~

. i
O
-

Letter to Director, 1/1/42
From Washington Field Office
Ret Oscar J. Vago.

= -
1941, re re-employment of former employees, that g suggestign
was made to the Civil Service Commission that the files o

[ ha vle B

EapR e T

[IRA N

In this connection, as a further check, Miss
KAMMER of the United States Information Service was queried,
end she advised that the last record in their files as to
OSCAR J. VAGO was his employment by the Quartermaster General's
Office, which was terminateg as of June 26, 191.

———

Very truly yours,

A URLAUSS
S. K. McKEE,
Special Agent in Charge

\
i Ay ..




¥ebderal Bureau of Inuestination
Hnited BStates Department of Iustice

Mashington, B. C€.
January 15, 1942

lr/ 101-1988 . /
' : MEMORANDUM FOR MR. D. M., LADD '

O

Re: OSCAR J.J VAGO.
Internal Security.

active indices of the Washington Committee for Democratic Actio
and the Washington Book Shop. He is also reported as having be

organization was in existence.

he was moving his family to New York City.

Security Section for such attention as it may deem appropriate.

espectfully,

! A‘L'L 'INFORMATE?“I S(;ObiTA‘%NED _
- HERELN éS ﬂSE A

DATE

130 10

COPIES DESTROYED
456 MAR 8 1961
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active with the American League for Peace and Democracy when tha

¥hen this information was first reported, Mr. Vago was
allegedly employed in the Quartermaster General's Office in the lar
Department. Inquiry by the Washington Field Office, however, has
developed information that Mr. Vago resigned his position with the
War Department effective June 256, 1941, and at that time he indicated

As nothing was ascertained to indicate that kr, Vago is
presently an employee of the Federal Government, no investigation
is being made concerning him under the provisions of Public Law No, 135,
77th Congress. This is being brought to the attention of the Internal

Mr. Toloon

Mr. &. A. Tomm
Mr. Clegs
WMr. Slavia

|

M. Ladd
Mr. Niohels

Mr. Tracy

Mr. Oelfsy

Me. Rondon
oir. Quion Yamm

Wr. Hetloman

. Mr. MHarbe

Yole. Reom
Tour Resm
Mr. Nome

W Beshm

From information secured from the Washington Field tse Sarc
Office, the name of the above-~captioned subject appears on the M g;;ZZ;
t

. Galen N. W:Lllis -"0‘(’\
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100-5521.2
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svuomsor FACTS: vmo bo:m Budapeat, meu'y 2/2'7/98. Bntoroa = nt
. .- NYC 1/12/33. Became a naturalised American citisen -
, 9/29/38 at USDC SDNY. Subject presently resides at. i
"~ 66=07 99th Street, Rogo Park, NY with his wife, UIAD!E,
- and sén, JOHN PAUL. Bubject is presently exployed p.a
& structural engineer, being formerly employed by -
TFellheimer & Wagner, NYC and the Federal 'orkldgoucy,
!ashington, D. Co Subject presently classified & ..
‘as of 5/1/43 under Selective Training and Service -
Acty, It was conﬁdentmly reported that subject,
formerly a member of the C-8 branch of the CP, is
. now a member of the Queens Branch of the CP, 6th
=.-~ » Assembly District, Queens County, WY, No eriminel -~ =r:
‘ mord, m. Phwci.ul ducr!.puon m w.t. R4

,.
-l " - \
-l psdis M ot

i tavestigation is prodioatod apon informtion rocoi.vod L
froa a confidential informant adv_hi.ng thnt mbject u a S

. joot proaontly nudu 1n apu-t.nnt. 13 at 66-07 99th s
L Rogo Park, Quasens Connty, lu !ork, tith hi.c ﬁ.fo, cum AC

Subjcot h pmukly .plqo ‘ i
1606, 114 B, 32nd Street, New York cuy. The dirootory lm“d, B

FORWARDED: EICLOSLR DO NOT WRITE IN THESE ; acas Bt 1%
10/ — / g z / — 7 | mncormen '
ey COPIES OF THIS RIPORT I & -
{ 2'= Baresn INDEXRD , &
= Capt, W.B, Howe, DIO 31!) 3 3 AFR
l 601. 3.7. COn’tlnt, D.Of IO EC - 42
3 « New York ; e

COPIES DESTROYED
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WY 100-55242

¢ "5“"”? 4“"' e Far, --4-, < 'z 2
“-,v\;‘e."{: v;&, ;k‘l 4;’“'{ ‘:7'**- Y

' e “¥he rccords ot I.octl Board 251, 95-01 63rd Manno, Raxo
Wi Purk, lln !ork, ‘indicate that subject was born Pebruary 27, 1898 a.t gt e
RN v.mchp“t, nnnguy and uut h- isa citinn of the United sutu. el »j
‘ Bpocill hployu Invostigator Wade I-‘nlhr uc.rt&imd
s on !a.reh 21, 1944 from the naturalization records of ths Imigration :nd
«*7 ' Naturalisation Service, 70 Coluabus Avemus, that OSCAR JOHN VAGO, bom ,f"
-7 February 27, 1898 in Budapest, Hungary, entered the United States at . - .
-~ New York City on Jamuary 12, i933 and became a naturalized Amsrican ~.° .
. oitisen on Sert ember 29, 1938 at tht United Statn Dhtrs,et potu-t, .s :
Bouthomwmu o!lu!otk. D Lo : P

-,n-, S

Ve Lle __~‘~_l.
e

e .ST L ‘_{u;_{ E3 )

The records of Local Board 251 reflect that subject
registered under the Selective Training aml Service Act on February 15,
. 19423 that his serial mumber is 979, order lllw. an:l that ho hu beon o
; -ohuiﬁodin&uotﬁl,l%& _ CIRRER R

o i :4:2 . EG“ i K} B £ T ) "/1’
It m conttd-nﬁu.ly nporud that mb_’;oct h a nnbor
et et tho Co-mnict m-w i B
TS0 L confidentis) Informnt T1 has advised that a spectal
transfeér was issued to AGO, 66«07 99th Street, Rego Park, New York,

. .on October 15, 1943, .This informant advised that subject was formerly

‘6 member of the C=8 braneh of .the Cosmunist Party and was manﬂnrd

4he Queens Branch ct the ce-umt Party, ‘6th unnbly Dutr:&ct, puun'

,connty, ln !ork. RIS . Y :.: ,; 5; AR é,» <j

, 1=‘;..~ m ud.ltution card n.imund w I.oul Boo.rd 251 N ig
nmm “that OSCAR JOHN VAGO, 6607 99th Street, Rego Park, Wew Yok, <4

registered under the Selective Training and Service Act February YV,

at which time he indicated his wife to be CIAIRE VAGO and that he Was 5

euployed by Fellheimer and Waguer, 155 E. 42nd Street, New York city: ’

" In the selective service questionnaire returned W: }
sudbject on Juns 6, 1942, he stated that his social security nusbe’ four )

{
1
i

: 090-05-=9115; that. ’he Iad attended eight years of elementary schols sty
: yoars of high school, and five years oivil enginsering at a unire¥®:%>?
name not listed, He advised he was pountly employed as & oh:l‘f enginest,

=2»
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(ttrnctv.rn) by Fonhoher and lagner and hadl beén lo -plmd for & = -0
Tperiod of a year, receiving s sglary of $80 per week, snbject indicated” -
. mthemmmyomorcxpemmmtmtmo!wrk " He 2180
=« gsdvised that he was married in long Island City, New York on March 31,
o2 1928 and that he had & son, age four, JOHN PAUL VAGO. Subject fwrther .+
"+ indioated he had a bank scconmt at the Corn Exchange Bank, address met .-:
1isted, and that he had five brothers, ROBERT, ERNEST, STEVEN, ARI'HUR «‘
und Bmmom, |ho are 311 prcaont]; n’ﬁ“‘tﬁ nnnpry. S s W ; 3f,§2

-‘—_«., A

et T 'rhcro u a htur AAdna»d to Ibetl Buard 251, dntod ﬁ

'_iav-bor 3, 1943, s portion of which is being quoted as follows: - - -a«e
- ®Please be advised that my former employment terminated as of October 29,
19433 and that as of November 1, 1943 I am ulf-onployed do:mg buainnn 7
nt l. and Stroat, lu Ion:, lI. T ~w-~‘; T g LT

..,‘,_")

C Lnsaey, b

-~

<

N -\ e ."‘9 f"'}‘;: 2 A% ths addrou ot 66-07 99th Str.ot, Bago Pl.rk, !e' Iurk, .
‘on the ctory in the entrance of tu. tpu't—nt buﬂding h lhud L
-, the nam o mo,;parmmm. RS T

et Lol ,,.‘ R 3 B

\~>

pochl hployu Inwatigator R. s. cnrtord obtainod a
po Adgust 6, 1941 from the Credit Bureau of Greater New
York, 393 7th Ayenuw, concerning Urs, CIAIRE VAGO, husband OSCAR VAGO,
“residing at 99ih Street, Forest Hills, Long Island, This report
. and Nrs, VAGO formerly resided at 4117 N, 4th Strest,
_. Arlington, Virginia and at 6325 Luson Averme, N, W., Washington, D, Ce ..
. The report indisates that OSCAR VAGO is employed by Yellhsimer and - - !
lugnor, 155 E, 42nd Street, New York City; that he has one child, and thut
“"he has resided at the Forest Hills, Long Island address since June 10,
' 1941, leasing apartment 1B, The report also indicates that subject was
formarly smployed bty the Federal Works Agency in Washington, D, C. a8 & -
structural engineer from July 25, 1938 at a salary of $3200 per annum .
. until July 1941, This report also reflects ho was md on one occuion
!or Sl,OOO hy GUSSIE PRAGER, INC, : . E

Lo Lahnckofthncrilinnrocordtotthociwofln!m
m ndo mdcr tho Jpane ot ﬂu .ubjoet I'.!.ﬂl ngatin runlts. :, ‘TD

T Sy,

- ;-'-.:.JT«.‘... A—...g*; .

2

. :_1.1':_ ,37,...' o

% gontidantial Informant advised be had Bo ;ma«, ) &
Iﬂ m’ 114“8. 32nd Sbroct, l‘k c‘woa— s "‘—. el > :(
; R e -‘:‘ 3 - - ‘a&?

"+ gpeatal Euplayee xmatum}ha Pulier secared fg
tolloling 1n£omtion from the maturalisstion records, Immigrstion /7
Naturalisation Bureau, 70 Columbus Avemmes

At the time OSCAR JOHN VAGO filed a petition . . 4ct
paturalization #310521 on May 31, 1938 before the United Staf/swt’
Court, Southern District of New York, he resided at 25 Sick)’ ‘_mm’
New York City. lne witnesses to this petitiod: wore, JOSE
28-44 58th Street, Woodside, Mew !ork, & housewits,’ and: ISLE

3=

‘%.

i
o .y



 SERUREY WEIRITION - CONPIRE:

MY 100=-55242

-

" 2416 Fort Washington Avenus, Now York cxw, employed ss a waiter. 1he
.. “deolarstion of intention was filed by the subject on April 14, 1933 st ~ iy
_ ghe Suprems Court of Queens County, Jamaics, New Yorks It is Micltod
lhlt subject's last foreign address was Budapest, at he .
ted to the United States from Gencs, Italy, entering
Btst.u at New York on January 12,
., aboard the SS CONTE DI SAVOIA.
civil enginser, York Ice mhinl conpuw.
and 2nd Aﬂnu, Brooklyn, New York &" , from January 1934 to
" petober 1936, 70 Columbus Avenue, ork; md the Austin Company, 19 - :t™
‘Ho advised also that he ‘had a son, Joml, g

Rector Street, Iu York City.
1938, and he indicated his parents to hvo b«n MORRIS VAGO,

born May 12, .
.’Wr.

OSZKAR VAGO 7 7 e pF
. February 27, 1398, Bndaput-, Kungary J

e B sed Ameriom, 9/29/38,
U. 8. District Court, Southern R |
pistrict of New York.

,,
RIS

-CLOBED-

S W _jmn wu
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oo o sy 2o~ GORCAdential informant T1 mentioned in the report of... .
Spochl Agonb J.: VIughnn Beals, dated April 6, 1944 at lla' Iork city
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¢ ' ° Federal Burean of Investipativh . - . — |

4 7 M¥inited #tates Bepartment of Justice -

v New York 7, New York ' M. Boe .

i E A 4.;-. IO - cermn-mr i

. 3 At e AR .. v crer
—— | JVB:EG m Tw»-«wwr COUTATIED APTil 6, 1944 fa oo on
£ 100-55242 o m\ . Mondioe . . one
Di"u.b e, amdbmdl. ... —

v e vemtt Mr. Bk e

Director, FBI Mir. Quisen Tamm. .-

O - m Mir. Nesee ——— -

L Re: OSCAR JQHN VAGO, with ﬂ].'l.a.a Wive Gomly -

7 ,A»'O ~ Osz ’ e

H, SECU -c N

Dear Sire

Reference is mple to the enclosed report of Special
Agent J. Vanghan Beale, dated April 6, 1944 at New York City on
the above captioned subject,

It is sugfested that a security index card be prepared
on VACO and the following information is being subsmitted:
Name OSCAR JOHN VAGO, alias OSZKAR VAGO
Residence Apartment 18, 66~07 99th Street,
- Rego Park, Queens County, New York.
Business address Room 1606, 114 E. 32nd Street,
New York City,

Citizenship Naturalized American S
Born February 27, 1898, Budapest, Hunga.ry
Entered U. 8. . At New York City, Jamary 12, 1933

under the name of OSZKAR VAGO,
aboard the S8 CONTE DI SAVOIA

Admitted to
citizenship September 29, 1938, U. S. District
Court, Southern District of New York,
Mationalistic
}}/ tendency Member of Communist Party
< \‘b
D‘}# ‘( ‘ Very truly yours, :
W‘L o ®. B. CONROY I
Enc. . 8AC _
SE gy - Vo -7 -
b’b OB I
{ RECORDMY 33 Ap

o e pR22IN e
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.7 mego Park, guum conut.y, l.xr (nu.)

w‘v-“-*;““ﬁ%‘-m%‘fv—:"»‘! o e P e r

L : 11, Fast 32nd St., | ;B
St Wew !ork, New !ork (Bus.) c g
w11, INFCRMATION CONTAIRED. . s

* . HEREI UHCLASSLFIED

.‘, .-‘_; e -

, ‘ 30 PO
e T2 ‘The above .captmn should be c‘hecked fmmedzaielyif r accuracy
-:pgainst ti’xe Anformation aontained - in «ybur 1’1193 and’ ‘the Bureﬁu should e
T be informed of any discrepancies. You will prepare ‘Without deley &
;- 5" x 8" white card captioned as above and reflectmg your inveatlgativ
~ % .-°. cese file number for filing in _your Confidential Security Index Card Fi '95 R
) ' In the event the above captmn ‘18 not correct, the card youn prapare sh ﬁ}"‘ﬁ’
be correctly ca.pt:.oned a.nd the Bureau ehould be mformed of the :

F

0“““‘"‘*

John Edgar Hoover ‘
Director L s
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PR
A by
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s A um- o tb ‘#ifo om thds individeal udi.utn ‘the ouy ov.ldnn
‘omonhglh 1s that he wasa member of the Commumist Farty. ¥o aetivity ea s
'bohlf of the party s moted, . Accordingly, it is rooc-cuoa tat tho Boourity‘“ "
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‘ o0 84C, Bow York ' Dates Decenber 15, 194
“Tot mx -8

Jon Edgar loaver - D.‘xnctor, Pederal Puresu of Inmtigatian

v-u--'s-.-v —r Ay oy . P

J0R V100, ‘was

-t Increply hthr ot Doc.bcr 2, 19&’4, ;un are houby uthoﬂ.ud
-t remove the subject's &cmtv mdox card tru your utivo i.ndiou nd plm

" eEDERAL BURTH OF :w;:nulnou ‘_
U, 5 DEPABTMENT OF JUSTICE
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TO

SAC, ¥ew York

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, VWas

-SUBIBCT:
© SECURITY MATTER - O

Rebutel 2/13/50,

‘ Two qopiu af the photograph
Ene. to Bureau - 4.
+o

ec - Boston (Enc-2)

L;Evo
BAM: IM A
ﬁ S APRG 3 v §

Enclosed herewith are four copies of photographes of subject
t0 in reference teletype as a suspect for unknown subject in FOOCASE.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT —

DATE:February 21, 1960

reforro%l

are being furnished Bosk
L O Jon o Yl 6 o
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Oﬁice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
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1950
Tolson
Glav

Ladd
Nieholi____—

Rosen 2
Trecy,
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Harbo,
Mohr,
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PURPOSE

&
g

l'

KR NENRENERENNEN

f

:
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To set forth a-s\xmaLy of the information concerning Oscar
John Vago as a basis for justifying an inveatigation and surveillance
of his present activitiss.

I

i
i

DETAILS

Oscar John Vago ﬂrecent.iy came to the attention of the Bureau
in connection with the Gold Case by reason of his having been a partner

of Abraham Brothman during the period that Brothman was angaged in furnishing
information to Harry Gold for transgiaas As you will

as referred to
365040 Briai:

In llay, '7, when Brothman had received a subpoena to appear
before the Faderal Grand Jury in New York City, Gold stated that Brothman
first told him in the presence of Miriam Moskowitz, Oscar John Vago and
several other members of his firm, that he intended to tell the truth to
the Federal Grand Jury. According to Gold, both he and Moskowitz immediately

‘endeavored to dissuads Brothman from tesking such action(- (100-365040 Brief,

page 13)

Later, when Gold informed Brothman he had received a red star
for his espionage efforts on behalf of the Sovists, Brothman advised same
of his employees that he, Brothman, had received such an award. In December,
1949 Vago inquired of Gold whether it was trus that Brothman actually had
received a red star. According to Gold, he advised Vago on this occasion
that at some tims the true story would come out. During this conversation n_j
with Vago, Vago made mention of the fact. that Brothman had informed him that
his, Brothman's, work for the Russians had been worth the work of one or
two brigades of men. With respect to this statement of Brothman's, Gold
advised that he recalled Semen Semenov at the time of the Hotel Lincoln
meeting advised Brothman that his work was equal to the efforts of opme or
two brigades of wen \(100-365040 Brief, page 14)

T, REGORDED - 107
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i - ) Vago has been -interviewed on several occasions and has denied
3

¥
¢
§
}

any knowlsdge of Brothman's and Gold's espionage activities. On the date
,  ©f his last interview in August, 1950, he disclaimed making any of the
_ !  statements attributed t6 him by Gold and dsnied being present in the office
‘.. of A. Brothman and Associates when any discussion took place concerning
Brothman's intended testimony before the Faderal Grand Jury(ksrbid; Brisf,

page 22)

Oscar John Vago was born in Budapest, Hurigary, on February 27, -
1898. He cames to the United States in 192, and was naturaliged as a United
States citizen in the Southern District of New York on September 29, 1938.
He married Claire Weissman 1n Long Island City, New York, on May 31, 1928.
Vago resided in Washington, D. £. from 1938 to June 26, 1941, during which
period he was employed by the Buildings Administration, the Procurement

Division of the Treasury Department and the War Dspartment at Fort Myers,
Virginia.wml-l%a) o :

=9

. T . - »
[T .- . . . - r

ile in Iaahin'gton', D, C., Vago was a member of the Washihgton
Bookshop, the Washington Camittee for Democratic Action and the American
lsague for Peace and Democracy. (61-7582-1298) tu\

Vago moved back to New York City in 1941 and became g partner in
A. Brothman and Associates in August, 1944. (65-58805-1153)CeL)

In May, 1944, Vago was a member of the Exscutive Camittee at
Large of the Rego Park Club of the CPA and in July, 1944, he was elected
to the Queens County Council of the CPA. He was listed as President of the
Trylon Club, Ridgewood Section, Queens County Camnunist Party, in June,
1949. . (100-3-4-3938, pege 5; 100-3-4=4L98 page 18; 100-3-4-6723 Page 17 )\L()

Vago resides with his wife and ar old son John Paul Vago
at 6607 99th Street, Rego Park, New York. :

BECOAENDATION I . | bl

In view of the htter mentioned confidential information, as well
u the Cmunint hackground and auochtiona of Vago, it is belisved advisable

1S
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that an immediate investigation be instituted to determine his present
activities, associations and centacts. It is recommended that in comnection
with the investigation, a complete physical surveillance should be maintained
on Vago in order to supplement such information as is developed through

the investigation. A teletype has been sent to the New York and Washington
Field Divisions instructing that an immediate investigation be instituted

as to the activities of Vago along the lines reccnmended in this memorandum. “.)

There 1s attached hereto a memorandum to Assistant Attorney General
James M. McInerney advising him of the facts concerning Vago's activities.
The New York Office 1s also being instructed by the attached teletype to
furnish this information to the United States Attorney in New York City on

the possibility he may desire to interroga ago bafore the Federsl Grand -
Jury in the Southern District of New York. }
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Somt:r 12, 1950

Irothnn nthr, 1t was determined that cue Oscar John Vago was cme of
‘Srothasn's partners in the fim ot A ’botbnn .nl Auouhha dvun; tho
;poriod fram 2944 10 1948, u) : e
‘n thh nmet, m .thntion h lmitod to monnd-
“40_$he Attarmey Ceperal em July 17, 1950, wherpin it was poinhd out thnt,‘
;;'ucm!l.ne %0 RarTy 0old, Yage was present in the offise of A. Brothasn ' ::
" and Associates at the time Brottman had indicated bis intention of diochd.ng )
“eomplete information mrnhg his sotivitiss in behalf of tbe samu
- before the Federal Orand Jury. On tbis eccasion 0c1d stated that tn
odv. ipdmmtmunmmu.m—utm(_

: ..'-'.. XY tﬂnr utonnn (%S Vuo tt is aotod ﬂnt in ny -mnd\-
"0 the th'my Gereral en July 26, 1950. ft 1s pointed out that Oscar Vm
.*,;_.,udl en inquiry ef Barry 0old in Deosmber, 1949, as %o wtether Brotlman ..

‘st had actually received s red etar for his uuvitin 1 behs)f of Pusets. Aol

‘_A On 4:4is ssme occaslon, acoording %o 0ocld, Vago made the statement that 4%
R Broethaan had infcrmed him that bis, Brothman's, activities in bphalf of th’l
Lood “‘lushuhodhunvaﬂr the work of ome orhobﬂaulu of men{ L 4\
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Tt AN ? "Oscar John Vago has been isterviswed on ssversl occasions by

Apm ot ‘¢he FBI and has denied any kncwledge of Brotiman's and 0Oold's -
te " asplopage ectivitiss. At the tize of his reeent interview in August, 19!),

3 ‘he disclaimed making any of the statements stiributed ¢ him Wy Ocld. Be
cho denied being present in the office of A. Brothman and Associates when'
senurnl.n )rothn‘t tnbnbd houlqv hzm
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Tranemit the following message to: 84C, FNEV YORK
' FASHINGTON . ’fl'u

f,((ﬂ 0SCAR JORY uao, ESPIONAGE - B.. dzrrorzL sxprounsn srosvs.
"NEY_TORK REQUESTED $0 CONDICT IMVEDIATE INYESTIOATION RELATIVE .
it lcrmrxu AND ABS0CTATES OF SUMCT V00, AN ndrmnr: COMPLETE -
* parstoas smavitivcs abui.b ” canwnn r0 DETSRUINS NIS rua:tr
'- cotucra. wsizvozon FIELD REQUESTED T0 CONDUCT INVESTIOATION A8
- £0 14008 ACTIVITIES AND ASSOCIATIS WEILE RESIDING nsgmoror, o. c.,
- PRON NINEYESY THIRTT RICHT €0 JUNE TUEFTY snrx, rorsr ors mmm N
& . PERIOD OF NIS ENPLOYUENT VITY FEDERAL WORKS AOENCT OF FIDERAL -~
. a0ILDING mn.rsmrzot, rnoovnmrr urmm or 1ax rxuavxr
co prmmmrr ir> wip upumn, FORT NTERS, ltmmu. | nmv riss
" INDICATED VAGO'S WASHINGTON RESIDENCE ADDRESS AS SIT TERIT T¥0
TEREE LUZON AVENUE, NORTHWEST. ¥FO REQUESTED CHKCK RECORDS STATE

.- - DEPARTUENT RE VAGO AND PLACK APPROPRIATE 8TOPo. = ;-=i% =" 7
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WASHI N 115 WASH FLD @ - AND PHILA 3 Vo
, s ' [EODMATION CONTAINED . . Bemant

ECTOR AND SACS A R LY GCLTTED - o S —

Tele. Rogiha wmemmewe

OSCAR JOHN QAGO, WA., ESPIONAGE - R. RE WFO TELETYPE SEPTE
NINETEEN FIFTY. VAGO BORN FEBRUARY TWENTY SEVENTH, EIGHTEEN NINETY
EIGHT, BUDAPEST, HUNGARY. ENTERED US JANUARY TWENTY FIFTY AND NAT- =

URALIZED SDNY sgﬁgzmazn NINETEENTH, NINETEEN THIRTY NINE. MARRIED
CLAlgszxSMA RINETEERT / SON, JOHN, AGE TWELVE AND
DAUGHTER, SUSAN, AGE FOUR. FIVE FEET SEVEN INCHES, ONE HUNDRED AND °~
SIXTY FIVEQLBS., BROWN EYES, BROWN HAIR VERY THIN, BUILD MEDIUM TO

HEAVY, EMPLOYED AS DRAFTSMAN AT CAROL MANAGEMENT CORP., TWELVE

WENTY EIGHT.

EAST FORTY EIGHTH ST., NY. RESIDES SIXTY SIC - NAUGHT SEVEN NINETY
NINTH STo, REGG PARK, LONG ISLAND, NY. RESIDENCE VERIFIED THIS DATE
BY PRETEXT TELEPHONE CALL. LOCAL cusroms STOP WILL BE PLACED, BUT a;
IT IS POINTED OUT THAT OUTGOING CUSTOME STOPS OFTEN INEFFECTIVE. ™
HARRY GOLD ADVISED NAGO NOT CONNECTED WITH OR COGNIZANT IF HIS d_
ESPIONAGE ACTIVITIES, BUT INDICATED THAT HE AND VAGO WERE QUITE | /v
FRIENDLY. IT IS NOTED THAT GOLD HAD DINNER VITH VAGO-S FAMILY IN

LATE DECEMBER OF NINETEEN FORTY NINE WHILE VISITING IN NY. GOLD

ALSO ADVISED TWAT VAGO HAS FOR SEVERAL YEARS INTERMITTENTLY DESIRED

TO LEAVE THE US FOR RESIDENCE In NERORDED p3®0 S YOL DN ?7@: _/u;( [
OF PROTESTS OF WIFE. IN VIEW OF FRIENDSHIP Bxﬁtmam AND VAGO

IT 1S SUGGESTED THAT THE PHILA. oiﬁ&@‘a‘-%:mrmvmw GOLD WITH THOUGHT

THAT GOLD MIGHT HAVE covr:m:n UP VAGO-S ACTIVITIES.. ', _ s L//MJ-

e 456 MAR R .196%

3



- o{; . 0) FD-122

(10-19-49)

Oﬁ%‘e Memomndum  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

N

T0 - : Director, FBI , DATR: September 15, 1950
FROM : SAC, New York

i

’ . / Y m‘v‘)
SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO, wat Oszkar Vago { "p
’}QZ}/ Special Section - Espionage Subject . 7
}” .
@’ /4’- 3- 5741
X It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above captioned individual,
| The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NALE QSCAR JOEN VAGO

. ALIASES _Oszkar Vago

BACE F¥hite SEX jMale NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED _yes ALIEN

COMMUNIST_ygg _ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM _ ‘ __ TAB FOR COMSAB
DATE OF BIRTH Pebruary 27, 1898 PLACE OF RIRTH Budapest, Mungary 77

RESIDENCE ADDRESS__ Apartment 1B, 66=07 99th Street, Reg6 Park, N, Y.

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing tsoncern and address)
Jack Aronow, 12 East L8th Street, New York City

RATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

m,g u - . -RECORDED 129 -\/_QL-_ZW y_ /5
B . 16195 ,
. Uoo - & SEP E,Q
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FROM NEW YORK A 115 P
68 . i‘. \ R.ol
URGENT )

05 CAR JOHN@VAGO, VA, ESP - R, BED TO BED DISCREET SURVEILLANCE OF VAGO
MAINTAINED SINCE SEPT TWELVE LAST. NO UNUSUAL ACTIVITY NOTED. NO
CONTACTS OBSERVED. OUTGOING CUSTOMS STOP NOT FEASIBLE. CHECK OF [/~

BANK ACCOUNT AND EMPLOYMENTS BEING MADE. SURVEILLANCE CONTI%JNG.
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On Vago /Q My ) ____»_- B
~— ESPIOMAGE - Ve T
L0 L
b s o
The following informtion is being furnished to tholl __________ T
Bureaw, New York and Philadelphia Offices for informational ‘~—————____
pnrpouos. ) ]
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Exempt from G S)
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activitioa, Barry Gold, sabsequent to his confession, furmished information -~

'CC - JoD. Donolmo' !

L oISl iz Tl i

Declassify em:  OADR Exempt

1
a
|

** Oﬁ‘ice

'fo rofnse t.hn authority nqueated by the Nu Iork mvision
to conduct an appropriate survey in order to determine the

practicahility of ins & teclnical surveillance at subjectts

residence, Apartment 1-B, 7 .99th Street, Forest Hills, long .

Iahnd,leu!ork. - - IR ‘ }9 j
7 2 -t LI owhe < e ",‘ -~ » . \6/
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T As you uil.'l. recall, opcar John Vago came to the attmm

the Bureau in connection with the Gold case by reason of his having been

& partner of Abraham Brothman dnring the poriod then Brothnn was assoclating -

with Harry Gold. It might be ’ d

information furnished by

" as an indication of the knowledge of Vago concerning Brothman's

as to two instances wherein it appeared that Vago may have had knowledge
concerning Brothmanis activities. According to Gold, in May, 1947, after
Brothman had received his subpoena to appear before the Federal Grand Jury
in New York City, Brothman told him in the presence of Miriam Moskowits,
vago and severul other members of the firm that he, Brothman, intended to
tell the truth to the Federal Grand Jury as to his having furnished infor-
mation to the Russians. Gold further advised that on this occasion he
endeawored to point out to Brothman that such action would be very foolish
-and that ﬁrhn lloalnowit: aleo endeavored to dissuade him from taking such
act:l.on. . o S (IMd Brief page 13)

S
- a

Nle - ¥
' ~ '!he neond i.nsta.nco rofomd to by Gold was mbn’equent to the
ll.te when Gold informed Brothman he, Gold, had been honored by the Russians
for his espionage efforts by bestowing upon him the Red Star. According
‘40 Gold, ‘Brothman after receiving this information apparently advised a g'! ,

" oumber pf his employees including Vago that he, Brothman, had received

. this d¢ward. “Oold stated that in December, 1949, during a conversation with

Vago, 4he latier inquired of him whether it was true that Brothman had
tually receivpd a Red Star from the Russians. On this occasion, Gold

d.ndion.hd thﬂt h d! tha.t tho true story oonoeming this Red Star
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n .
 yo. = would come out sometime in the En&l. Gold recalled that during the
I8 gcourse of this conversation with Vago, Vago made mention of the fact
2 . _that Brothman had informed him that his workfbr the ‘Russians. had been
: . " worth the wark of one or two brigades of men. - With respect to this
: "' statement of Brothman's, Gold advised that he recalled that Semen -
' Semenov Bt the time of the Hotel Lincoln meeting had advised Brothman
that his work was equal to the effort.s of one or two brigades of men,
S {Ibid Brief page 14)

a

Vago has been interviewed on several, occasiona and has denied
any knowledge of Brothman's and Gold's espionage’ activities, On the
date of his last interview, he disclaimed making any statements attributed
to him by Gold and denied being present in the office of Abe Brothman
and Assoclates when any discussion took place concerning Brothman's intended
testimony before the Federal Grand Jury, (Ivid Brief page 22)

Oscar John Vago was born in Budapest, Hungary, on'February 27,

1898, BHe came to the United States in 1924 and was naturalized as a

» citizen of the United States in the Southern District of New York on

v,0 7 7 September 29, 1938. He married Claire Weissman in long Island City, New

York, on May 31, 1928, Vago resided in Washington, D. C. from 1938 to

June 26, 1941, during which period he was employed by the Federal Building
Administration, Procurement Division of the Treasury Department and the
War Department at Ft. Myer, Virginia, (101-1988)

While in Washington, D. C., Vago was reported as being a member
of the Washington Bookshop, the Washington Committee for Democratic Action
and the American League for Peace and Democracy. (61=77582=1298)

~Vago moved back to New York City in 1941 sand became a member
of Abe Brothman and Assoclates in August, 1944. In May, 1944, it was
o reported that he was a member of the Executive Committee-at-large of the
- 1" | Regel Park Club of the CPA. In July, 1944, he was elected to the Queens
PLERE RN City Council of the CPA. Be was listed &s President of the Trylon Club,
T Ridgewood Section, Queens County Commmnist Party as of June, 1949,

(65-58805-1153. 1oo-34.-393s page 5; 100-3-4-6498 Page 183 100-3-4-6723 page 17)
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ugo resides with his wife and runy at Lparhnnt 1-3, '
66-07 99th stmt, Forest Hil].., Iong Island, New York. (u)

It might be noted t.ha.t Vago bas been very friendly with
Barry Gold and Gold visited at the Vago residence as late as December,

A further interview of Gold is being conducted for the

purpose of securing all information he may know econcerning vago's
activities. Likewise, the New York Office has initiated an investigation
and placed Vago under a continuous physical surveillance pursuant to the
Bureau instructions of September 11, 1950(&‘ se-

RECOMMENDATION - -

o In view of the confidential information received as to Vago's
fear of possible involvement in the atom spy matter and his known
assoclation with Harry Gold and Abraham Brothman, it is not believed
that authority to make a sturvey for the installation of a technical :
surveillance should be grented at this time. It is beliewved preferable
that an effort should be made to determine through the physical
surveillance and other investigation presently being conducted, the
exact position of Vago with respect to the prosecution of Brothman.
Further, in view of Vago's having been subpoemsd to appear before

& Grend Jury on September 20, 1950, it is believed advisable to
withhold any such authority as requestsd until sueh time as he has
completed his testimony before the Grand Jury and the U.S. Attormey

has given his dscision as to the possibllity of either using vago

&8s & Government witness in the Brothman matter or instituting prosecution
against him. It is further believed that the installation of a
technical surveillance at this time would be premature and might

tend to ocontaminate the evidence in the event of a future prosecution
of Vago. A telstype advising the New York Division that their request
to conduct a survey for the installation of a technical surveillance

on Vago is hereby denied is rini ?ttacho reto for your approval.
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0SCAR JOHN ekco, WA., ESP =~ R, REBUTEL AND MY TEL SEPT. FOURTEEN

LAST. RECOMMENDATION AS TO SECURITY INDEX ON SUBJECT SUBMITTED BY

MAIL SEPT. FIFTEEN, SUBPOENA REQUIRING VAGO-S APPEARANCE BEFORE GRAND
JURY SEPT, TWENTY NEXT, GIVEN TO US MARSHAL WHO STATES IT WILL PROBABLY
NOT BE SERVED ON VAGO UNTIL SEPT. z:cnrzzn NEXTe SURVEILLANCE CON-
TINUING VITH NO UNUSUAL ACTIVITY OF VAGO NOTED TO DATE. '
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VASHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 41 16 2-37 P " . Mocme
DIRECTOR URGENT R '

-

OSCAR JOHN eAco VA, ESPIONAGE R. SURVEILLANCE TO DATE IND ATEa /e
VAGO REPORTS FOR WORK BEFORE NINE AM AT TWELVE EAST roxm' EIGHTH &
STREET, REAPPEARS FOR LUNCH, AND LEAVES WORK FIVE THIRTY PM. OTHER-
WISE HAS NOT LEFT PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT DURING DAY. BEGINNING

SEPTEMNER EIGHTEEN, UACB, VAGO WILL BE SURVEILLED FROM HOME TO WORK

IN MORNING, CHECKED IN AND OUT AT NOON, AND FULL SURVEILLANCE WILL

BE MAINTAINED FROM TIME OF LEAVING WORK. - THIS WILL RESULT IN MORE
DISCREET SURVEILLANCE SINCE TWELVE EAST FORTY EIGHTH STREET IS

¢ o VERY CONGESTED DISTRICT. VAGO TVICE HAS SPENT CONSIDERABLE TIME WIND!

_ SHOPPING AT LUGGAGE STO%DED 1w | ZJ/— 19— ,4-3\
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h&/ 'ro 3 Director, FBL {W DATE: Sep :’?1‘2%5_950‘
FRO l(?f’g GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Iaahixgton Field S ET o Mokz— e - ‘

SUBJECT: OSCAR Jorm@vm - ' —
ESPIONAGE - R ‘»?T N =

It is suggested that the New York Office trans- é’
. late this material and report the pertinemt portions thereof,
RS A Purther, in reporting this material, it should be properly
T e paraphrased to cover the source, . :
e B , L
.? Claseified hy \3 - 7
A o5 ' Exempt frem G . v ﬁ]y .
o % & . Date of Beclassiffcath ing l/.e.l::l‘ | !
- & Snemlte SEP 21 1950 Y
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Mr. Horho
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WASH FROM NEW YORKY - 19 o 2a1p ([ —
‘ % - ] M. Mecse

RECTOR - URGENT B oY /@‘ Ganty
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0SCAR JOHN@AGO, VAS,, ESPIONAGE-R. SUBPOENA SERVED ON VAGO i;r:?r N
BER EIGHTEEN LAST CALLING FOR APPEARANCE BEFORE GRAND JURY ON SEPT-F' D~
EMBER TVENTY. ON SEPTEMBER EIGHTEEN VAGO PICKED UP REPAIRED SUITCASE 7
ON WAY HOME FROM WORK WITH INITIALS C. O. V., APPARENTLY THOSE OF HIS
VIFE, BED TO BED SURVEILLANCE RE-INSTITUTED THIS DATE. .STOPS PLACEIZ
VITH OVERSEAS AIRLINES, VAGO-S BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT AND ON HIS

BANK ACCOUNT, SURVEILLANCE HAS DISCLOSED NO SIGNIFICANT CONTACTS.

ADDITIONAL PHOTOGRAPHS OF VAGO OBTAINED SEPTEMBER EIGHTEEN FOR DIS~-

101 (‘ON.{{T
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SYNOPSIS OF F&

Records AGO, CPFRB, DA, SLMO, reflect OSCAR JOHN VAGO “{a oyed
as Essociate Engineer, Structural,
12-16°39 to 6—26-41.

{ 0 Claims naturalized $-29-38, USDC, NY., Certificate #,320335,
v \'7 Brother-in-law, EDMUND WINKLER, Wooddide, L.I., N.Y. eﬁgloyed
™ ’ U.S.P.0. Background and descriptive :i.nforma.tion sef o .
? - : \\;\\
RUC Ny
K N &
DETATLS: AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI: LR

%+ " FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
N : ‘ _ :
.» } “THIS CASE ORIGINATER .;“ng;;.,--r;' mnomg?g
) ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI : (ACHSL -
/ TITLE @ @ , ct //‘
OSCAR JOHN VAGO, aka Oszkar Vage ESPIONAGE -~ R
; AL ]

OQMG, Washington, D, C.
Born 2-27-98 at Budapest, Hungary.

A review of the personnel file, Civilian P
ant General'!'s Office, Department of the Army, on
that this individual was employed on December 16,
neer, structural, Grade P-3 at $3200 per annum

of the Quartermaster General at Washington, D, C,

S

CAR
1939,

as

with the War Department, Office

onnel R cords B}amh, Adjut-
JOHNNVAGO indicates

associate engi-

‘This employment was terminated on
. In a letter of resignation dated May 3,

June 26, 1941 byreason of resignation.

1941, VAGO advised he

his resignation because inportant developments in his wife's

was submitting
family made it

necessary for him to move his family to New York,

In an

ffidavit executed

on Dedember 7, 1939,
- Street, Woodside, Lo

VAGO states his brother-in-law, EDMUN WINKLER, 2844-50th

ng Island

» New York, was employed By th

Inited States Post

Office Department as a clerk.
file,

The following ba

ckg round and descriptive information is contained in the ;

No derogatory informationwas dontained in the

record, ‘(‘.«p "
0> .o Born 2-27-98 ‘Budapest, Hungary, .
gj& W& Weight 150 1lbs, KEREId 15
Ao © Race white, DATE. 21 b ]
. ibmovm ) AND bt SFECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
‘ « DED - 35
1 bs Swige 72 lo/:\f999-RL| _ RECORDED -35
L4 A SEP 2271950 Ly s
,ﬁgl\:‘\l .3? %‘,03 mles (INFO) : 25 /g;'; l INDEXED - 35 i
- ew Yo - .
2 San Francisco (IN{O) ) *\ ?'%E( ﬂ-'ﬂ |
2 Washington Field (INFO
2 St. Louis . Qd@ % =T\

\J

P ma@q'&?@m canfidential pet}
tobem ted outside of agen S '5=“§§ :

are loane

s conten

prany




SL 65-1 578
Education

Occupation
Address R

Employment

Relatives

Miscellaneous

Supervisors

Organizations

References
BEngineer -
Engineer =

~ J. M. FELSON, 250 West 57th Street,

ity, Budapest,
sche Hoch-

Hungary (1916-22), Hessisc :
schule, Darmstadt, Germany (1920-21)
Professional Engineer and licensed in State of .

New York,.

4117 North Fourth Street, Arlington, Virginia.
25 Sickles Street, New York, N. Y. zl937-38)
2281-37th Stroet, Long Island City, N. Y. (193334)
6323 Luzon Avenue, N. W,, Washington, D. C.
Federal Works Agency, Public Buildings, Admin-
istration, Washing ton, D, C. (7-38 to 12-39)

The Austin Company, 19 Rector Street, New York,N.Y.
Works Progress Administration, 37 West 65th St.reet,
New York, N, Y.

White Construction Company, Inc.
New York, New York (4-26 to 2-33).

95 Madison Ave,,
New York, N.Y,

OY‘Y‘;QZQGQ

(3-25 to 4-26). My .4 mrs
Pather, MORRIS GO, o lungary.
Mother, MATHILDE :Bérh in Germany,

Wife, LAIRDﬁ l..ll? North Fourth Street,
Arlington, V g:mia..
Claims {§. S, naturalization in U. S, District

Court, New York, on 9-29-38, Certificate #4320335,
WILLIAM S. FRICK, chief Engineer’ Office’ Qu.arh"'
master General, Washington, D, C.

C. W. BARBER, Assistant Chief Engineer, PBA, FWA,
Washington, D. C, :

€. NORNEFFER, Distrlct Engineer, The Austin Co.,
New York, N. Y.

ARTHUR BARZAGLIN, Chief Engineer, Park Dept.,

New York, N, Y,

RENE L, BERTIN, Vice-President, White Construc-
tion Company, New York, N. Y,

Buckingham Civic Association, Arlington, Va,

Group Health Association,l422 K. Street, N.W,,
Washington, D. C.

Committee to Aid China, Washington, D, C.
Washington Bookshop Association, 916-17th St.,

H.W., Hashington, D. C.

Dr. LUCY SHIMMERLIK, 2257-37th Street, Long Island,
oity, 'QY. - p‘MiCimQ ¢

JOSEPH ZALKIN, 319 N. Thomas Street, Arlington, Va.
MICHAEL ALEXANDER, 1495 Montgomery Ave., New York,N.Y.
SAMUEL L. KAYE, 1434 Somerset Place, N.W., Washington,
ALVIN R. SCH"AB, 1330 Street, No"o’wasmton, Du C.

[N

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE (FFICE OF ORIGIN




SL -65-1578
LEADS

Information copies bf.this report are designated for Washington Field,

Los Angeles, and San Francisco in accordance with instructions in referenced
teletype.

REFERENCE: Washington Field teletype dated 9-12-50 to Si. Louis and Bureau,

- r———m - ——n =
- e ———




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) \' .

XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[} Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[1 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[} Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
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Oﬂice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-  SEGRET o
~ / Director, FBI September 26, 1950

é " FROM
i GUI HOTT%SLG, Washington Field

SUBJB .
OSCAR JOHN VAGO, with alias CONPITERTIAL
ESPIONAGE - R . .
(Bufile 101-1988) .

- , ) . Mr. Y0100 —eee—
: )Q - : - , . Mr. Lodd

e Y 112 dol 3

M. Cleqg
Mr, Glavin
Ma. Michols

Mr FoS0R

Mr. T:0CY -cmmmmaae
Mr. Hetds ol '

- A Mr Lezzatooo .
Renytels September 22, 1950, - _

Nr. Mobhr ...

Tele. Room .
: " Transmitted herewith for the New York Office |, neaee
are two photostatic copies of the personnel file of

.| Musa Gendy —__.
captioned subject which were obtained from Mre. J. Re. . ____ui“ ______
TURNER, room 501, 1900 E Street, N. W., where the s

inactive files of General Services Administration are
kﬁ'pto R .

c é/ | o

Ve grames v i .4

E‘em}’t frem G
Dﬂte QfBecluer‘ lcat

/9y 3£
SEP 26 10
r 25 - ‘-

- e HB:cl .
. 65-5598. . EX-26

ec - New York gencls) , W s
/ REGISTERED MAIL) _ '

(spEcm. DELIVER'!)
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i S SEAETION o s Chogs o |
; - . ) - Mz, Glovin .. .- .-
'. R N T " - v T ' Bz, Wichols —cmonen
1, B SEP@% mo . s
| ) . . oty ———,

/fﬂ AND UASH FLD 30 FROM NEW; XOIFE’PE
R

IRECTOR AND SAC URGEN T
) _ v.p-’f‘ S

OSCAR JOHN eAco, WA, ESP - R. RE WFO LETT]-:R SEPT 'm:nrv,
ENCLOS ING MATERIAL FROM INFT.

APIES DE v o " - . a S!]e y '?? o ?,‘
456 Max B 1951@},/ : 16 ﬂmpt from GDS, CpRgor »"
W0 CoPLLS VEO - Dsie afBectay Nefinpar

END PAGE ONE y jon T vfmt i
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; Oﬁic‘e Memorzmdzmz » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO 3 Direotor, ¥BI ‘.~JL,;:§

t.’-{?la
f FROM ¢ SAC, New IOék / .
SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN JAGO, wa

DATE: September 20, 1950

LN
(e

?hotographa of' VAGO are 'bting encloaed to the ofﬁcel listed

i ‘below to assist in their investigation or 4n any interviews conduoted’!.n -
o thii c"" . ‘-:r- iy - =~4., f-f- “t‘ , 'r_.‘, T _‘ - e ; e e .‘_'.!" . .
~~~~~ 11e Ofﬁ.ee is requested to displq the photo‘ aph tq C ‘
¥ lLFBED DEAN LACK for possible identifieation, .- N e i
STl BaltimoYe Office is requested t Idiaplq the photoguph to ____mmz
N’@;_IAHB_ERS for possible identifiecation. " {4 i u v, Wa. g odme. o L o0

leveland Office is requested ty 4 ay the photograph to JOHN _ L']v
GS for possible identification.

© 77 “Rand Office is requested to diapley the photogr.ph to mn. - "féf::;f!._"?
CROUCH :tor pouible 1dentifioation. - & . '

'

5 s requeated to dilphy the photogreph to g\?
aim for pou:lble 1dentiﬁ.cetion. .

PP S _“magpmﬂ ‘tlassrf'ed by

S
TR e

S e &9 e M 'r£~ ..u T eu‘,m "EOAQD o cwoxg
- ‘ ) _ ? _A : Q Peagientl
‘cos xville - encl. (1%  aHre \‘nshington Field - encl. (1)
0 timore — enol. (1 ‘ *‘Boaton -encl, (1) . .
Cleveland - encl. {1) :1 ;} i v Denver = endl. (1) .- .
T Mapd = enol. (1) - - e" ' 'Minneapolis = encl.” (1)
4/ . Cincirmati - enel. (1) e e B V San Francisoo: - encl, (1) e
‘. los Angelu - ml. (l)f" :\/Phihdelphie - enol. 11) ,‘
" Seattle - engl.. ‘(1). . ¢ SRR g
e oo :¢_~:" e e v
| 9\ THZ:APK _;!,’T
T 00-~55242 O \
"™
>\ BRSEP 29195& o .m.-gﬂ“
-

COPIES DESTROYED -
466 war 8 1961 -




R it L e T I L N e e

gt Seatt ‘office is requested to display the photograph o L’)'p

‘ B n Field Oﬁ'ice is requested to display the photograph to .o
IILLIAM 0'D ORELL for possible identificat.ion. S A "

. ._‘
4

. Boston Office is requeated to disphy the photogra.ph to HmBERT ‘
HII.BRICK for possible identificnion. A _, ‘_'. B SR

.

»

2., R Denver 0ffice 18 Tequested bo display the phot.ograph to MORRIS LOUIS
APPLBLA.N for poesible 1dent1ficaﬁon. E

eapolis oftice 1e requeeted to display the photograph to glﬂ/
for possible identification. :

’ Phihdelphia Office is request.ed to display the photogra.ph to '
THOMA CK for possible 1dentificaticn. ae

- ™™o copies of QSQAB._J_Q_ _Agg.ts Eg EE are enclosed for the
Bureau. ' :

) o It 1e noted that ?AUL CROUCH has recently been in Seattle and theu’
Seattle Orﬁce 1e requested to cont.act h:hn 11‘ he is s'oill 1n that city
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Letter ¢o
NT 1c

- Present
S Sex

. 1' Pirthdate .. i
S mrth‘plm_.

CFame©
address

et

P, LY
)
oo

-

“a
‘v

JOAN CAGR,12 -

OSCAR JORN Tagg

.l.tto S

Torest B111s, Lo

S

£ Ialam

Carol Management, Corp., 12 Rast 48th 8t., wye
Married, wife, CLATR WEISMAN PRI




SENDUNTRNFS.

e n e
er S 7

0 ¥

v-l‘—n-

-

PIRP AP S



v p?ﬁ}‘!}@}

-
>

i

«
H

SN S T
TR Pe s e,

T R W v . .




FEDE‘" ' P_":’I noAE e ‘A';"'fﬁ.’“C‘N'
U. S. BEFERTIRT ©F 157,08

COMMSHCATISNS SECTION
"SEP 22

TELETYPE

'
i WEEKN X

VASHINGTON 9 AND NEW YORK 4 FROM NEWARK
IRECTOR A§§ SAC
OSCAR JOHN

AGO, WA. ESPIONAGE R. RE NEW YORK TEL TO NEWARK SEPTEMBER

TVENTYONE LAST. @ROBERT MOORE, PRESIDENT, FLOCKHART FOUNDRY COMPANY,
NINETYFOUR POLK STREET, NEWARK, ADVISED RECEIPT OF SINGLE SENTENCE LETR

OF SEPTEMBER TWENTY LAST BEQUESTING BUSINESS CATALOGUE ON CASTINGS BY

SUBJECT FROM HIS COMPANY, SUBJECT UNKNOWN TO MOORE AND INFORMATION

SOUGHT BY SUBJECT AND FORWARDED, TO HIM WAS OF NON RESTRICTED NATURE.
EARNEST WALTER, PRESIDENT, PORTETE MFG. COMPANY, NORTH ARLINGTON, NJ

ADVISED HIS COMPANY WAS NOT IN RECEIPT OF ANY_LETTER FROM THE SUBJECT

TO HIS KNOWLEDGE. WALTER VILL ADVISE IMMEDIATELY OF RECEIPT‘OF LETTER

FROM SUBJECT IF SAME IS RECEIVED. WALTER STATES HIS COMPANY HAS NO

~ RESTRICTED TYPE CONTRACTS OR INFORMATIONAL DATA AT PRESENT.

LETTER
FOLLOWS. ST -
M S . ‘
C KEE | o ' { Qfé' :7?4’,_—
CORR-LINE 3 LAST WORD SHLD BE "LETTER" 26,850
BOTH HOLD PLS_(41£§L///~ {?' . ;; ”
Y | ‘ | - \3 00‘
) roer : : . <AL INFORMATI 0
. OSSEP 30188L |

..*Arﬁm
HERELY 15 URCh W
DATE

——————




3 - éo “ o 0 w FEDER F'Y:{:i‘ } PF 1["‘"" GRTION . ™z, Tolco
. X - U . u [ BLPRI\RMEI\T Cr Juul cl ] » .. o . —_—
; CGHN.J&urtiuSEGﬂBH .

SEP 211950

e TELETYPE -

o I S ALL '_mFOR‘!ATIO‘i CONTATNED N
‘ , HERETW 1S 1947 FIED
WASH 63 NEWARK CGO LOS ANG 5. FROM NEW YORK 21 1005 P
.IQ> 12 3 N 2

1

0SCAR JOHNCQAGO, VA., ESP - R. ON SEPT NINETEENT‘3k§§h;'cho SIMUL-

IRECTOR AND SAC . URGENT

TANEOUSLY DIRECTED LETTERS TO FIFTEEN FIRMS. LETTER TO NY FIRM RE-

. QUESTED .COPY OF A TECHNICAL ENGINEERING WORK. RETURN ADDRESS OSCAR.
38aco, P. E. SIX SIX NAUGHT SEVEN, NINETY NINE ST., REGO PARK, LI, .
NY. CHICAGO CONTACT U.S. GYPSUM CO., THREE HUNDRED WEST AMSTERDAN ST.,
CRANE CO., EIGHT THREE SIX SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE., CECO STEEL PRODUCTS
conp., FIVE SEVEN NAUGHT ONE VEST TWENTY SIXTH ST., ALL CHICAGO. CIN-
CINNATL CONTACT FLEXICORE CO., INC., DAYTON, AND PHILIP CAREY uANurACTgéi
URING CO., LOCKLAND CINCINNATI. DETROIT CONTACT DETROIT STEEL PRODUCTS
CO., TWO TWO FIVE NAUGHT EAST GRAND BOULEVARD, GREAT LAKES STEEL CORP.,
STRAN-STEEL DIVISION, PENOBSCOT BUILDING, TRUCON LABORATORIES, CEMENT

© TILE DIVISION, ALL DETROIT, AND BRICKCRETE ASSOCIATION, FOUR SIX SIX
" MINE SoUTH nxv:s:on AVE, GRAND RAPIDS. LA CONTACT DAVIDSON Bﬁféx co,

| FOUR SEVEN NAUGHT ONE FLORAL DRIVE, LOS ANGELES, _NEVWAR 5; ONTACT

/
'PORETE MANUFACTURING CO, NORTH ARB&lezﬁ 'fLoQQ’{; FOUNDYY co, NINETY
END OF PAGE ONE M - §3EP, 51950 (/,

SEisEp 80150 — g/ﬂ ¥ (W
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PAGE TWO

| FOUR POLK STREET, NEWARK. PITTSBURGH CONTACT CEMENSTONE CORP, NEVILLE
ISLAND, PITTSBURGH. VAGO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY PROFESSION. INFORMANT
HAS ADVISED VAGO PLANNING TO LEAVE UNITED STAES FOR PERMANENT RESIDENCE
IN HUNGARY BECAUSE OF INVOLVEMENT IN "ATOM SPY MATTER". NATURE OF
CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE ASCERTAINED WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO ANY
INDICATION OF HIS LEAVING UNITED STATES. IF THE LITERATURE REQUESTED,
ASCERTAIN IF AT ALL RESTRICTED. '

-

SCHEIDT

CINCINNATI, DETROIT AND PITTSBURGH ADVISED

i

CORR LINE THIRTEEN WORD TEN SHOULD BE /BRICK/
END ‘ ' '
YA V SM Sz J 15,80
o,
NY J 63 WA LIR W AND RLAY
Tl! N, o
‘NK WY R 12 NK CEE <7




c.\' N - o 3 u*_—-—
Y \" - o : - e Lol
Mz Cogg

e - - s ~artemm ———— e, .
. : iz, WicholS s

. THOCY e

T SEP 21950 . ; - _
L \P .g.,-m7.

. TELETYPE W, Mokr ————

IR - - INFQR}{ATIO“I CONTAINETI . Moz
S . . A X T IS 1nCL:SS! MM
. CL ) . .. DA..-.AI-’-S&'L’ )
} WASH FLD 64 FROM NEW YORK 10-37 P W

ECTOR AND SAC ~ URGENT _ - LYy M'/é”

(4 -
r

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, WA., ESP - R, VAGO APPEARED BEFORE G. J., SDNY, THIS
DATE FOR APPROX ONE HALF HOUR, QUESTIONED BY SAAG To Ju DONEGAN. |
REFUSED TO ANSVER WHETHER MEMBER OF Co Po ON GROUNDS OF SELF INCRIM-
INATION, - ADMITHED ACQUAINTSHIP WITNXaoLD ANDABROTHAMN, BUT DENIED BEING
PRESENT AT ANY DISCUSSION BETWEEN THEM CONCERNING Gu Jo TESTIMONY.
DENIED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ESPIONAGE ACTIVITIES ON THEIR PART PRIOR TO
CURRENT NEWSPAPER PUBLICITY, ALSO DENIED OWN PARTICIPATION IN ANY ESP-
IONAGE ACTIVITIES OR CONTACT WITH REPRESENTATIVES OF ANY FOREIGN POVER.
VFO INFT PROTECTEDs VAGO NOTIFIED TO REAPPEAR BEFORE Ge Jo ON SEPT-
TWENTY SEVEN NEXTe PHOTOSTATIC COPIES OF APPLICATION FORMS SIGNED BY
VAGO IN CONNECTION WITH GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT REQUESTED BY DONE

. VFO PLEASE FURNISH, ALSO INS FORMS MADE OUT BY VAGO IN CONNEGTION WITH

‘._‘ NATURALIZATION. WFO REQUESTED TO IOZ?EAIN PHOTOSTATS OF ﬁVER?I EMPLOY-
v

MENT FORMS FOR SEPT TWENTY SEVEN APWEBC NS FORMS WILL BE
' OBTAINED INS HERE BY NYOs SURVELLLANCE HAS smczaa!muo PERTINENT
ACTIVITIES. W v Y |8

< ol ¢
g3SEF 3085k © | e 1\ %

; TWO COPIES ¥FO
o HLD PLS .

2 s . . —
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 SEP 221955 /R

TELETYPE
¢ | o
WASH AND WASH FLD 31 STe. LOBIS 2 FROM NEW YORK 22
IRECTOR AND SACS. ~ URGENT = /6 -/

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, WA., ESP - R, RE WFO TEL THIS DATE. SAAG DONEGAN WS
ADVISED DOCUMENTS PERTAINING ONLY ‘TO NON-COMMUMIST OATH, ETC., INADE-
QUATE, HAS REQUESTED PHOTOSTATS OF ALL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED BY VAGO IN
CONNECTION WITH GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT. ¢o | @L/_/ gvg - 35

1(‘,03%5 10T SEP 26 1850

ovo oderzs WO pey THFORMATION com*égm:n
4 o R
HLD PLs DAn b,ll ANEYA rwr) f(}("/
£ Ii, 0CT4 1359
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Oﬂice Memo; mzdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FPBI : ‘ DATE: September 25, 1950

mnou ' SAC, LOS ANGELES | ‘g"’é' /
e
e | BSPIOMAGE R 0 o T R 39208

e R : . ce 3 .
"‘;-r -:A Q vo‘ . s e -t - 4 N ,'__
-~ :, -~k gy " N

ifi:zwi > Re New Y, k'teletyﬂe Sentembcr 21 1950- .

T Mr. S COGGEN General Manazer, Davldson Brlck Comnany5 4701
Floral Drive, los Anreles, advised that he received a letter from
subject instant date, stating, kindly send me aAﬁggy of your publication
entitled Steeltyd Brick Masonry, and sisned OSC AGO, The letter contained
_ no other information and no 1nd1cation of subject pIannlng to leave the.
‘ country.

COGGEN advised this publication has been recommended by ALA
and that it has to do with structural quality of brick and brick
‘engineering, He advised that they received requests for this book from people
2ll over the country and if a person reguestinz it seems to ne one vho has
need for the publication, and if the party resides outside of California, he
notiffes them that upon remittance of $1.50 he will send them the pub11cat*cn.
COGGEN stated this booklet coptains no restrictive literature and that any
gualified engineer could figure the stractural formulas.

COGGH) eaused record search to be made of the correspcndence file
and ndvised no prlor correspondence with the subject

AMSD

WJIW:b :
65-5l§; ' - ALL INFORHATIOW CONTAINED

cc: New York (AMSD) | gggm U3Liss FIED

i RECORDED 45 F )~ ??5’ - 36

:;r-', “:“ o

R " , NW"W
F q ' $3TL L rniUHyeE :
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CT 3 1850 . .. wEcoiacn .

4
3



.
. ) . : |
- \I | //E
| \ SN 4
FA'..:LI’.-' I St Lot el | . .

(=]
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SEP 214850 . .
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TELETYPE

HINGTON FROM NEW YORK 41 a1 $-15P
DIRECTOR  URGENT - 8 -
0SCAR JOHNOVAGO, ESP - R. REBUTEL SEP;I'.ANINETEEN LAST. JACK R‘)P MILTER
BORN AUG. SEVEN, NINETEEN TEN, CHICAGO, ILL., RESIDES m&x_r’&m SIX
_FOUR KNOX PLACE, BRONX, NY, PRESENTLY CONSULTING ENGINEER AT ELEVEN
WEST FORTYSECOND ST., NYC, VITH PARTNER__CHAR_L__ ___dmm-:n. MILLER CHIEF
" OF ENGINEER UNIT AT HENRY A. BRASSERT AND CO,, SIXTY EAST FOUR TWQ
STREET FROM NINETEEN FORTY FOUR TO FIFTY. INDICES NEGATIVE RE RAMSEYEF
ONE JACK R MILLER, NO ADDRESS, Aésocm'{tp WITH VALB. JOHN R. LER,
'nué}: NAUGHT ncg'r vEs? ONE J'UO‘EIGH{)ST:REfT W
“?E’HTION Nmz'r}:fn FORTY NINE;“NOT {mown IF IDENTICA L;W 0597

GOLD-" STATEMENT THAT MILLER IS NOW ANTI-COMMU&IIJT BH/SE0 RECOMMEN-

DED. REGORBED

L " sCHEIDT Erj?,‘;?*:;;
: . 560CT3 ’ 4. I‘H?OR!EQTTO\I COHTAINED

| OLiSo g \
o Fil g2 T

- . -
.- 77713/' éf‘?i‘.‘-t)-.’ s
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T ' BAU OF INVESTIGATIOY = ° CC"%
%, . 'DEPARTMENT OF Jus® T} - -

- . IO N R
To: COMMUNICATIORS : > LI | T 3()207
franemit the following message tsepmnm 22, 1950 URGENT

A
4

. _uC,mm ;
OSGL!’. m 'LOO, £SP m$ !. mm m mm'! m, USL PURSUANT
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‘) TO :+ Director, FBI ) ' DATE: September 26, 1950
FROM }ASAC, Miami |
@ .
sUBIECT:  OSCAR JOHN JAGO 00, we. A ﬁ /-
Oszkar John . & \.%

- ESPIONAGE - R
R 5
Relet, New York %o Buresu, dated September 20, 1950, requesting
photograph of subject be exhibited to PAUL GROUCH.

Files, this office, indicate CROUCH will be in Los Angeles
between September 15 and October 1, 1950,

Los Angeles requested to handle,
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TUENTY-ONE LAST. LETTERS WRITTEN BY SUBJECT TOXU. S. GYPSUM
CQQEAQX_AND)RFCO STEEL COMPANY LOCATED. SUBJECT-S LETTER TO C:{
CRANE COMPANY NOT LOCATED. NO REFERENCE IN LETTERS INDICATING
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OSCAR JOHNQVAGO,/ WA, ESP - R, ' ON SEPT TWENTY=-SIX LAST INVES AT WHITZ:‘/Q
CONSTRUCTION CO., NY, DISCLOSED THAT VAGO WORKED THERE CONTINUOUSLY
FROM OCT TWENTY-NINE, TWENTY-EIGHT, TO DEC THREE, THIRTY-TWO, AND THAT
HE DIDN-T LEAVE THE US-DURING THAT PERIOD IN CONNECTION WITH WORK.

ABOVE INFO GIVEN TO SAAG DONEGAN FOR UTILIZATION IN CONNECTION WITH

APPEARANCE OF VAGO BEFORE GRAND JURY TODAY. A CONFIngTIALLSOURCE HAS

ADVISED THAT ON SEPT.TWENTY LAST VAGO TESTIFIED BEFORE THE GRAND JURY
THAT HE LEFT US IN TVENTY-NINE FOR RUNGARY AND REMAINED THERE UNTIL
ALSO TESTIFIED THAT HIS WIFE DID NOT ACCOMPANY HIM

THIRTY-THREE.
ON THE TRIP BUT JOINED HIM THERE IN THIRTY-TWO. SAME SOURCE ADVISES

THAT ON THIS DATE VAGO INFORMED GRAND JURY AT THE OUTSET OF HIS TESTI~-
MONY AND IBEFORE ANY QUESTIONING THAT HE WISHED TO MAKE AN AMENDMENT.'_.
HE WAS ADVISED BY DONEGAN THAT HE WAS FIRST TO ANSWER QUESTIONS PUT TO

HIM AND THAT HE COULD MAKE A STATEMENT- LATER TO THE GJ IF THE AMEND-

MENT wns NOT COVERED IN THE QUESTIONING. UNDER QUESTIONING VAGO

ADMITTED TO ‘THE GRAND JURY THAT HE WAS ACTUALLY OUT OF US ONLY FROM
THIRTY-TWO TO JAN TWELVE, THIRTY—THREE, 'AND THAT ME TESTIFIED FALSELY
ON'SEPT TWENTY LAST. INTERPOSED STATEMENT AT THAT POINT THAT THIS

il WAS WHAT /AMENDMENT WAS TO HAVE COVERED. ALSO ADMITTED T:{:‘}HIS 10
o 510 ' o -7, 1 2247
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PAGE TWO

WIFE ACCOMPANIED HIM ON THE TRIP AND THAT HIS TESTIMONY OF SEPT
TWENTY LAST PERTAINING TO HER WAS ALSO FALSE. GJ VOTED TRUE BILL
ON PERJURY CHARGE, TENTATIVE INDICTMENT LISTS ABOVE TWO COUNTS.
INDICTMENT WILL BE HANDED DOWN ON SEPT TWENTY-EIGHT NEXT AND NYO HAS
BEEN REQUESTED TO SERVE EXPECTED BENCH WARRANT ON VAGO SAME DATE. NYO
VILL SERVE WARRANT UACB. NO PRESS RELEASE RECOMMENDED SINCE INDICTMEN
BASED ON TESTIMONY BEFORE GJ.  NYO WILL CONFIRM ARREST. |
B o - SCHEIDT
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At 1255 P.M,, ASAC’ Whelan of New York called Yols. nacm__
to advise that Vago had been picked up by Agents on the —%
street during his lunch hour at 18 East 48th Sireet, —\
New York City, and was being brought into the office. 0

'~ At 4:40 P.M. Supervisor Granville advised that R
Vago had been arraigned before U. S. Commissioner Edward
McDonald, SDNY, and held on #50,000 bail. His attorney

did not ahow up at the crraignment and McDongld stated that

if the attorney can present good reason wWhy the -bail should

be reduced, he will consider the reasons. Mr. Saypol

argued for "the Government and stated that this was connected

with the activities of the Broithman case and it was his

experience that some of the defendants in this case had Sled.
Consequently, he argued for $50,000 bail.

Vago will be brought before a U. S, District Judge
on Monday, October 2, 1950, to plead to the indictment.

Mr, Gronville advised that Yago would not talk -
to the Agents and refused to give a waiver of search,
stating that hé had nothing in hia hone.
. The New York Office is gtoing out photOgrapha A Py
, of Vago ond »1s answering press inquiries as to the arrest ﬂ' :
and Vago's background, bdut statements to the preaa as to ' §j¢,ﬁ;
the charges against hin are being made by USA Saypols ;1' 
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OSCAR JORN VAGO, VA., ESP - R. 'RE NYC TEL SEPT. TVENTYTWO, FIFTY. PHOT
STATS OF AVAILABLE DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN CIVILIAN PERSONNEL FILE BEING
FORVARDED TO NYC AMSD THIS DATE.
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DATR: Saptember 28, 1950

R FROM : A, H, BE i " CNTATNED - o
= @ oy IO ”.I.O” 2, an ogv' Y-
SUBJECT: OSCAR AN VAGO HERU‘ 15 L ; .
ESPIONAGE-R, DRLE _____
S PERJURY . ) . mo____
) ’ S belmont
>, ’ Mowr______
ﬂ’/ On the evening of Septenber 27, 1950, ASAC Whelan ———
of New York advised that investigation had reflected that

Vage had made a false statement before the Federal Grand Jury
in New York concerning an alleged trip to Europe in 1932.

This information was furnished to Mr. Donegan, who is handling
the Grand Jury.

On the morning of September 27, 1950, Vago was again
called before the Grand Jury. He advised he wanted to amend
part of his testimony. However, Denegan refused to let him do so
prior to certain questions which concerped this trip to Europe. As
a result of questiening, Vago admitted givimg faolse testimony but
stated he had meant to amend his teatimony and was going to do so
g had he been allowed to submit his amendments before he was
NS questioned,

Mr. Whelan advised the Grand Jury is going to return con
indictment en the morning of September 28, 1950, charging Vage
with perjury. He advised that New York Agents had been requested
to pick up Vago when the indictment is returned based on a bench
warrant. Mr. Whelan was advised that he should make the apprehension
in accerdance with the request, inasmuch cs Vago is a possible .
. 8ubject in connection with the Abraham Brothman case. He was advised
that this would give us an opporiunity to Sfurther question Vago and
possibly Vagoe might furnish information in his possession. Inasmuch
a8 the arrest will be made on the perjury charge based on the
indiciment, it was not believed that o press release should be made
by the Bureau but rather that the New York Office should restrict
itself toe confirming the arrest upon press inquiry.

4 memorandum has been submitted on Septembder 27, 1950,
reflecting the backgreund of Vagoe and the contenplated action by 2
the Gran¢ Jury. o _

‘ On th norning of September 28, 1950, Mr. Granuille, of
Naw York, called to advise that Mr. Donegan has suggested that o
sealed indtctnent be, returned against Vago in erder to give the
Adgents an.epportunity to pick him up before publiocity. I agreed that
this was dea;rcble. Mr. Granville then gdvised that the question

; had come up as-to whether the Agents should wait until Vago returned

’ %o his home from’ work before apprehending him onlihe baata that they

[-1788-93
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could make a search incidental to arrest., I advised Mr. Granville
that this would be undegirable because we would be delaying the
arregt unnecessarily after the return of the indictment, and more
important, since any search conducted would probably be considered
exploratory, inasmuch as the bagsis for the arrest is a simple
perjurycharge before the Grand Jury and is not connected with
egpionage. I suggested that Vago be picked up at his place of
employment and the Agents question him and possibly he would open up
and give us information concerning Brothman and his activities. I1If
Vago gives a waiver of search, we will then be on safe ground to go
out and search hiad?one.

I advised Mr. McGuire, of the Records and Communications
Division, concerning the background of this case and he agreed
that we should make no press release but should answer inquiries
Jrom the press by confirming the arrest.

ACTION &

None, The New York Office has been instructed to keep
us advised of developments.
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. : {2-17-47)
Date /c7/50 194
Memo To: L Belmont o
—8AC ~ Title:_OSCAR JOHN UAGO
z wa.

Espionage - R ‘
N. Y. file 100-55242

—~SBteno

— Clerk .

— Chief Clerk “BuFile No.__ 101-1988
ACTION DESIRED

——Assign to_ Open Case

—Acknowledge ——Frepare assignment cards

——Bring File — Prepare Tickler

—Call Me —Reassign to_-

—See Ne ——Recharge serials

— _Correct — Bearch and Return

—Delinquent .. —>Bend seriale__ - ---+

——Expoedite to i

—File — Bubmit new charge-out

Weed a,t';;t.e1'1:':‘.‘?‘3A H“ﬂ’_g;;:n report by :
\ a1 ST —Return Serials . «b‘é

A¥tached ig a copy of the Grand Jury minutes,
pps. 9814 - $828 inc., covering AGO'S 4estimony on
9/27/50. )

This copy was obtained on a confidential basis and

1s not to be disseminated.
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"~ ROUTING ‘SLIP FD-4 {
: (2-17-47)
Date__9/27/50 194 f

O 4
Title:_QSCAR JOHN VAGO, Was

ACTION DESIRED

____Assign to LT Open Case . %

Acknowledge - - ___Prepare assignment cards A 1
——Bring File . - — _Prepare Tickler ) _ .
Call Me . &/ __Reassign to 3
— See Me " - & ___ Recharge serials :
—— Correct o= Search and Return !

— Delinquent __Send serials :
——Expedite to :
— _File ) —Submit new charge-out '

- ..Leads need attention Submit report by

——Type i
—Return Serials :
— Undeveloped leads in your district awaiting attention.

#ﬁ\élosed herewith are Grand Jury Minutes, pages 9796

to 9613 inclusive, coveri.ng VAGO'S testimony on . 4
é)‘9/20/500 f ] “

: m \
¥ wm@ﬁ%&?‘s were obtained on a oonfidential basis
\ | 'annd are not to.be disseminated.
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SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHMAVAGO - Dicicssify °“

ESPIONAGE - R ' %/0__
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(4’ To furnish you with _the information_thai ihs Fedaral Grand /@B\
Jury in New York City has ¥oted-a ZTrue Bill sgainst Yago snd it ia

contemplated that the mnmwma gop:.omm 28, 1950,

cha.rglng Vago vit‘n perjury. M

DETAI1IS:

“-m;'»"g - - You will recall that by memorandum dated September 12, 1950,

' Assistant Lttornoy General James M. McInerney waf furnished a memorandum

concerning Os

with Abrah

agant, had {

was pointad out that inforp
b‘yj a confidential source

John Vago. This memorandum pofntsd out Vago's associations
othman who, according to 14, .a confesssd Soviet
1shed . inrnmation_tomld Anmiuj.on to_the Soviats,

s Bureau concerning Vago was being turned
mr to the United St.ntu Attorney in the Southern District of New York
on the possibility that he might desire to interrogate Vago before the
Federal Grand Jury in the Southern District of New York. Gl R -

The New York Office has advised today that Vago at the time of
his appearance before the Federal Grand Jury in New York on September 20,
1950, made the statemsnt that he had lsft the United States in 1929 and .
did not return to this country until 1933. Upon being interrogated again
" today bafore the ssme Grand Jury, Vago mads the statement that he had
been working continucusly for the Wnits Construction Campany, General
Contractors, 95 Madison Avenus, New York City, betwsen 1926 and 1932.
He also testified that he remained in this country continuously during
that period and admitted that he had testified falsely concerning this
s ] matter before the Grand Jury on a previous oecuion.gf, '

Tl T "It might be noted that since September 11, 1950, a ecaplate
" physical surveillance has been conducted and an investigation has been
made as to the activitiss of Vago. As a raault of the investigation, it 9[ 6
. f -
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was determined on the evening of Septamber 26, 1950, through interviews

with various persons at the White Construction Campany in New York City

that the statsment made by Vago before the Grand Jury as to his being out of -
the country fram 1929 to 1933 was false in view of the fact that he had

been working continuously for that company during that same period. The
results of the inquiries made at the White Construction Campany were
furnished to Special Assistant to the Attorney Gemsral Thomas Donegan

this morning prior to his interrogation of Vago before the Fedsral Grand

Jury nd)reaulted in Vago'a admission of perjurious testimony bsfore that

According to the Kew York Office, confidential advice has been
recoeived from Mr. Donsgan that the Federal Grand Jury has voted a True
Bill against Vago on the basis of this perjury. He has indicated that
an indictment is presently being drawn and it is contsmplated that same
will bs officially returnsed on tomorrow's date. In connection with the
preparation of this indictment, Mr. Donsgan has mentioned that a second
count may be added by reason of Vago's previous testimony that his wife,
Claire Vago, had not accampanisd him on this trip to Europe whereas today
ha testified that she did accampany him on a 30-day trip which he made
to Europe in December, 1932.([,\}

For your information, Vago recently came to the attention of the
Bureau in connection with the Gold cass by reason of his having been a
partner of Abrgham Brothman during the period that Brothman was engagsd
in furnishing information to Harry Gold for transmission to the Sovists. >
In May, 1947, when Brothman had received a subpoena to appear before the
Fedsral Grand Jury in New York City Gold stated that Brotiman first told
him in the presence of Mir oskowitz, Vago and several other members
of his firm that he intended to tell the truth to the Federal Grand Jury.
According to Gold, both he-and loskwitz thereupon endeavored to dissuade . )
Brothman fram taking such action. (100-36501.0, Brothman brief, page 13) tM

later when Gold informed Brothman that he had received a Red Star

for his espionage efforts on bshalf of the Sovists Brothman, according to
Gold, sdvised some of his employses that he, Brothman, had received such
an award. In Decembsr, 1949, Vago inquired of Gold whether it was true
that Brothman had received a Red Star fram ths Sovists. Gold stated that
he advised Vago on this occasion that at some time the true story would
come out. During this conversation with Vago, Vago mads mention of the
fact that Brothman had informed him that his, Brothman's, work for the
Russians had been worth the work of one or two brigades of men. With

_ respect to this statement of Brothman'a, Gold advised that he recallsd




Semen Semenov, & known Soviet espionage agent, at the time of the Hotel
Lincoln meeting, advised Brothman that his work was equal to the efforts
" of one or two brigades of men. (100~365040; Brothman brisf, page 14) \;{q

Vago has been interviswed on several occasions and has denisd
any lmowlsdge of Brothman's and Gold's espionage activities. On the date
of his last intsrvisw hs denisd making any of the statements attributed
to him by Gold and denisd being present in the office of A. Brothman and
Associstes when any discussion took place concerning Brothman's intanded
testimony before the Federal Grand Jury. (Ibid, Brothman brief, page 22)

Oscar John Vago was born in Budapsst, Hungary, on February 27,
1898, He came to the United States in 1924 and was naturaliszed as & United
States citiszen in the Southsrn District of New York on September 29, 1938.
He married Claire Woelssman in Ipng Island City, New York, on May 31, 1928.
Vago residsd in Washington, D. fram 1938 to Juns 26, 191.1, during which
period he was employed by the m Buﬂding»Administration, the Procurement
Division o Treasury Depariment and the War Department at Fort Myers,
Virginia. GA

While in Washington, D. C., Vago was a member of the Washington
Bookshop, the Washington Cammitiee for Dsmocratic Action and the American
Isague for Peace and Democracy. (61-7582-1298)

Vago moved back to New York City in 1941 and became a partner in-
A. Brotiman and Associates in August, 1944. (65-58805-1153)

In May, 1944, Vago was a member of the Exscutive Camittes at
Large of the Rego Park Club of the CPA and in July, 1944, he was elected
to the Queens County Council of the CPA. He was listed as President of the
Trylon Club, Ridgewood Section, Queens County Cammunist Party, in June, 'ﬂ)
1949. (100-3-4-3938, page 5; 100-3-4~4498, page 18; 100-3-4-6723, page 1'7)[

Vago resides with hls wife and 12 year old son John Paul Vago
at 66-07 99th Street, Rego Park, Naw York.|71)
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Vago at the time of his previous intervisws has denisd that
he was engaged in any upionage activities. He has s ho-rever, not been
interrogated since the re ppa -7

RECMENDATION

The above is being furnished to you for your information as to
the background and recent developments in connection with this matter. !
It is recamended that at such time as the indictment is returned, Vago‘'s
arrest be mads by Agents of ths Bureau in order that they might question
him concerning his knowledgs of or participation in espionage activities. J
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NEW -YORK, Bept. 38 gAP).["
Hungatian-born Oscar J.

62, of New York, ed as An
acquaintance of Harry Gold, con- |’
fessed ntom spy for Russia, was,

Arrested today and charged with
perjury. The move was in con-

nection with a grand Jury invests- |

gation of espionage. -~ - .-
- ‘Vago -was the 10th ar. [
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'Q'? Oﬁice Memof;é-;;ﬂdum e UNITED sr;kés GOVERNMENT

T0  : Director, FBI , DATE: October 2, 1950
) .
, L‘ M : 8AC, Pittsburgh VoA )

/C

o
&'. A. c. GBLFFLBW, Vico Yreaidont and thnmi ﬁnager, ef ‘the cqnnatone
g‘~ . Sorporation, Neville Island, Pittsburgh, Pa,, advised on September 25, . :
TE, ’-;__‘1950, that the Cemenstone Cm-porntion ‘has dveloped a method of pra-oast™
: M -goncrete a‘ttoél mtrnction. .'He_further advised that his: T
P %Y company .is not working on any eontracts that are vital to the security :
s or the Un:ltad Butu.[u A‘.ﬁ}‘_--.u,_»,-,‘ e 9_;-'*:.‘“;,7”: T {

\ - “ f
- e e .
P % R e

: ' M. GRAI-"FLI! made available a letter dnted Sthenblr 1.. 1950, addreued "
20 %, to the Cemenstone Corporation from the subject. The letter read as - . .

. ot ‘follows: . *Kindly send me & copy of your alog ‘of latest edition. : o
N :'-; - Thank you.® -the letter was signed OSCAR JJ'VAGO. The return lddreu on

L TN this letter was the same as ‘that ut out in rotcl.L'b\) G
lr. GBAFTLIN -dc anihblo his’ amar to the subject 's lctt-r. ’ R 'C
‘letter was dated September 21, 1950, and informed the subject that a-. I,
‘brochure of the Cemenstone Corporation was being forwarded him, .The |
“letter pointed out that this brochnre was the same brochure as was - J,
_ distributed for the Cemenstone Corporation through Sweet's Catalog. ~
- The subject was requested to advisei as to what specifieally he had in -
% mind goncerning products of the CQlenatone COrporation 80 that thn Tty
’_organiution light bo 2L more nrtiee % h:l.n Q) = S

- Accordl.ng to Ir. ummm, the abovo -ont:l.oned httcr was the only lattcr
= . Trom the -subject that the Cemenstone Corpornt.ion has received.  He lutod
-. that should VAQO ever contact or correspond with the Cemenstone Corporation (&
o 1n t.ho future he uould admo. the Pittabnrgh Otfioe. L) I,
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OSCAR JOHN VAGOl_ﬂAS ESP - R,

DATE AND BEHCR 'WARRANT ISSUED,

T T N T e e L
! ) . : .
; . \ NI o o

N My, Rosen oo

28

INDICTMENT CHARGING VIOLATION
TITLE EIGHTEEN SECTION ONE SIX TWO ONE, US CODE, HANDED DOWN. THIS

VAGO ARRESTED ONE FORTY FIVE PM

"'W

Me. Bclnmut
Mr Mokr oo
Tels. Room

1130 P

WORK FROM LUNCH.

TODAY "ON STREET AT EIGHTEEN EAST ronrv EIGHT ST. VHILE RETURNING TO
BROUGHT m&:marm T0 NYO BUT ASKED FOR ATTORNEY

AT ONCE AND REFUSED TO ANSWER
VAGO PERMITTED TO CONTACT $ITORNEY.
ING THAT HE WSED NAME JOH
TEEN 'm:nn s:x To TVERYY EIGHT.

(v DONALD, SDNY, FOR PUAPDSE OF ‘BAIL.
BOLLARS.

980

CIVE VAIVER OF SEARCH.

ADHITTED AT TIME OF FINGERPRINT-
AT mm't CONSTRUCTION cO, FROM MINE-
Annalcm:n_ BEFORE USC EDWARD '

BAIL SET AT FIFTY THOUSAND

HEARING IN FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT TO PLEAD TO INDICTHENT

~ SET FOR OCT, TWO NEXTLRECORDED - 58 %
PR e T SCREIDT - / 01»7— / mﬂﬁfz’&' 2°\\
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Oﬂice Memorandum + vNiTED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI ' DATR: October L, 1950

L
- WM :  GUY HOTTEL, SAC, Washington Field
' & /M/ /D1

-

SUBJECT: - OSCAR JOHN VAGO, wa
ESPIONAGE - R
(Bufile 101-1988) ."

&\“

" Please be advised tjat the Army G-2 files have
"a reference to the name OSCAR VAGO, which appears on a

~ 1list prepared by the F. B. I. containing names of the under=- -
¥ ground Soviet espionage organization (NKVD) in the agencies -
(\‘l ') of the U. S. Government. The information appears in the
p g’ G=-2 files in the form\of a source of - 1ni‘ormation. sheet which
L/ \* ’ contains the name of VAGO,‘”S mentioned -above, —Additional
A

e A information concerning VAGO'was not in the G-2 files with
Ny respect to the NKVD. A .
\ . \.
The G-2 files also contain a letter from the’
Bureau dated September 20, 1941, directed to Brigadier
General SHERMAN MIIES, G-2, ini'orming that the Bureau had
recelived the im"ormatlon from a hjishly confidential source
(1Y to the effect that the name OSC AGO, said to be an employee
ry in the Quartermaster Gener 's Oi'nce, War Department, had
\ appeared in the active indites of the Washington Committee
for Democratic Action and in the indices of the American
League for Peace and Democracy.
The Bureau is requested to check its files for

" any information ind.':.catmg OSCAR J. VAGO is or was a member
of the NKVD,

' (‘ h) . .
{}N} IJ\ A‘[L I‘IF’\D&M"‘IO%! QQW{QINED
prent 11 e COny
! DA'IL BY

l“\\a\@pl’ ,) .
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; 65-559? | ; ;77;'5 '950
' €€ = New York (1({0-5521;2) 5 - )
. —

‘-

/

. Yo D




o Deference 48 mede %o yuur Latter of Detiber ( 1950, |
-hich ‘aots forth the results aof s~ mede by your crue. or
Anw 3—2 Mu qlth rcrtrcneo to O J. v.go. r_w T

“ It ll aoted thnt you mtc u yaur eomm:lution that
tho c-z files reflected that Vago's name appeared om allist of
- names of the underground Soviet sspiomage organizatiom (RKVD)
"7 4n the agensies of the United Stetes Govermuent.  You muﬂ:d
 that a check be made of the Buresu files for the bnio of the
- information Appn.rlng st e-z muontm m leo is or -u L

bn iho buio«ot tbo 1nl‘omtiu“ppur‘l.ng ‘
ocm.anicntion. a ocheck has been made of the file in the case
antitled "Eathan Gregory Silvermester, was. st al, Espicnage - R,"
whiich investigyation, as you are aware, covers the sactivities of
et wvaricus perscns assccistod with United States Governoent agencies .
: . who were indicated ss being ssscelated with the underground” Boviet
s 7t esplonmge organization (NEVD)e Froa & review of this file, 1t 18 - -
- S0 %57 noted that on Earch 7, 1046, a oopy of the susmsry memorsadum il - f
;- dated Pebruary 21, 1548, and entitled “Underground Soviet Esplonage © .~
Organization (IKVD) 4n Agencies of the Umited States Cpvcrnmenmt,® ~‘_,{-_ Do
was furnished to the Assistant Chief of Staff, G-2. Wlle the -
pape-of Tag> does not appeer in this sumoary as one of the principal |
e - subjects, it s noted that on pege 158 thereof, his nams is reflectod -
Ln.%. 7 . . therein as s member of the Comunist Party in ueans, Bew York City, -i:::
S “snd & partner in the firm of A. Erothman and Assookates:m IPis = ° -
.. oonsidered that the list of panos appearing in G-29filed, wiiich * '.*;
: E:hnmu(th nnmofOst. Yago, was undcubted®y prfiparal by *
: ""! ?ﬂ ::;sfllu minférmtio?lméﬁ "&%Io?—éa? nmrm
#gard: 46 the informetion appearing’ u,;pppqntmu >
5 pum g{ flrénova letter, it:was noted that Paze &n-snrnhh«!

lott.tr dsted Seitember 20, 19‘1.., i
;-(101-1988 ) e iom

MRDED 2001088 — ?7
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TELETYPE N O saliglie son
£ Me&w‘{ 188
- = WAS GTON 12 AND NY 3 FROM PHILADELPHIA v 10-2-50

. ALL INIORMATTOM Pﬁ“TAINED
RECTOR AND’SAC.. U R G E N T T“REIN SLRNC’ TTIRIED

(}J ® - . DalE Li

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, UAS., ESP.A Re RE NY TEL SEPT.

GOLD IN INTERVIEW CONDUCTED TODAY FURNISHED FOLLOWING SIGNED STA ‘
NT RE HIS KNOWLEDGE AND ASSOCIATIONS WITH VAGO - QUOTE, I, HARRY %

GOLD, MAKE ‘THE FOLLOWING VOLUNTARY STATEMENT TO ROBERT G. JENSEN ?\

AND RALPH J. T. CARTER, JR., WVHO HAVE IDENTIFIED THEMSELVES TO

ME AS SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FEDERAL BUREALI OF INVESTIGATION. &"

THREATS OR PROMISES IQ\’VE BEEN MADE TO ME AND I KNOW THAT ANY Qﬁf
STATEMENT 1 MAKE CAN BE USED AGAINST ME IN A COURT OF LAV,

(S-T 7Y )~ ~

N-

I HAVE BEEN ADVISED OF MY RIGHT OF COUNSEL AND I KNOW THAT I DO NOT:

HAVE TO MAKE ANY STATEMENT AT ALL. I FIRST HEARD OF OSCAR JOHN.
VAGO IN NINETEEN FORTYTHREE FROM ABRAHAﬁX?ROTHMAN, WHO WAS AT THAT
TIME FURNISHING ME WITH TECHNICAL INFORMATION FOR TRANSMITTAL<;6
THE SOVIET UNIONe BROTHMAN AT THIS TIME WANTED ME TO GET*TINANCIAL
—e—
ASSISTANCE FOR HIM FROM SEMEN MJY SEMENOV SO THAT HE, BROTHMAN, .
COULD HIRE OSCAR JOHN VAGO AND JACK ILLER. VAGO AND MILLER ~ éS'
WERE TO WORK FOR HENR%*FOLNYNNE OR RATHER THé}gﬁEMURGY DESIQ@ CORPe
BROTHMAN WAS A PARTNER WITH ARI*UEBER AND HENRY GOLWYNNE IN THIS FIRM.

~ SEMENOV WAS MY RUSSIAN ESPIONAGE SUPERIOR AT THIS TIME. I INFORMED
HIM OF BROTHMAN S REQUEST UHICH HE REJECTED RATHER VIOLENTLY.

¢ e l . r-—— S-D

VAGO AND MILLER HAD BEEN DESC IBED, BY BRO IHMOB]' =I0 ME AS SINCERE _
T : Ea
END PG ONE RECORDED - 17 } b
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PG’ TWO -«

AND CONVINCED COMMUNISTS WHO COULD FOBM THE NUCLEUS OF A LATER

L e g

DEVELOPMENT OF _A.XYBROTHMAN ORGANIZATION. THIS ORGANIZATION TO

e ————

H
|3
:
£
H
a
.
3
y
r
$
i
13
£

_ PRODUCE AND DESIGN CHEMICAL PROCESSES FOR THE SOVIET UNION.
THIS VENTURE OF BROTHMAN-S WAS ALL TO BE BACKED BY AMTORG OR
'RAUSSIAN MONEY. I FIRST MET VAGO IN MAY OF NINETEEN FORTYSIX ON
THE MORNING I CAME TO UORK FOR A.\BROTHMAN ASSOCIATES. HE WAS A

'PARTNER IN THIS FIRM AND VAS ALSO A DESIGN ENGINEER AND THE CHIEF
DRAFTSMAN. MANY TIMES IN THE ENSUING MONTHS, VAGO WOULD SPEND

A GREAT DEAL OF TIME IN THE OFFICE ON THIRTYSECOND STREET IN
DISCUSSING SUCH MATTERS AS WHAT HAD GONE IN HIS. OUN PARTICULAR
“COMMUNIST PARTY CLUB™ THE NIGHT BEFORE. HE WOULD ALSO DVELL
AT SOME LENGTH ON NEWS ITEMS AND EDITORIALS IN THE NEW YORK HERALD
TRIBUNE AND WOULD EXPOSTULATE ABOUT THE PERFIDY OF THE CAPITALIST °
PRESS IN GENERAL. LATER WHEN THE DESIGN OFFICES HAD BEEN MOVED TO
THE CHATHAN - PHENIX BUILDING IN LONG ISLAND CITY, ON ONE OCCASION
BROTHMAN BECAME UPSET FOR VE WERE DELAYED IN COMPLETING A REPORT
FOR THE METTUR CHENICAL COMPANY OF INDIA, BECAUSE OSCARPVACO

VAS AT THAT VERY MOMENT BUSY SELLING A SPECIAL EDITION OF THE
DAILY WORKER IN QUEENS PLAZA. ON AT LEAST ONE OTHER OCCASION,
VAGO TOLD ME OF HAVING SOLD THE DAILY WORKER IN BOTH HIS HOME
NEIGHBORHOOD REGO PARK AND NEARBY QUEENS VILLAGE. SOMETIME IN

THE SPRING OF NINETEEN FORTYEICHT, A MIMEOGRAPHED SERIES OF PAMPHLETS
CRITICISING THE POLICIES OF THE NATIONAL LEADERS OF THE AMERICAN’
COMMUNIST PARTY CAME OUT. THESE PAMPHLETS WERE ISSUED BY

-+ END PG TWO :
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AN’ INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME MAY HAVE BEEN “FRANKLIN®, TO THE BEST

' OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THIS "FRANKLIN® BECAME A LEADER OF A FACTIONALIST
 GROUP IN HARLEM. ABRAHAM BROTHMAN WAS MUCH TAKEN WITH THE

* ARGUMENTS PRESENTED BY "FRANKLIN®. HE AT ONE TIME ARGUED THESE
 POINTS BEFORE A COMMUNIST PARTY CLUB.IN CHELSEA, WHICH IS A SECTION

OF MANHATTAN. A FEW DAYS LATER, VHILE I WAS VORKING-AT THE

ELMHURST LABORATORIES OF A. BROTHMAN ASSOCIATES, VAGO CALLED AND
ASKED ME TO COME TO HIS HOME SOME TWO MILES DISTANT. WHILE AT
THE VAGO RESIDENCE, OSCAR STATED HIS BELIEF THAT THE CHELSEA

"COMMUNISTS HAD BEEN PERFECTLY JUSTIFIED IN EJECTING BROTHMAN

[

FROM THEIR MEETING. VAGO ADDED.THAT IN HIS OWN REGO PARK CLUB,
BROTHMAN WOULD NOT HAVE SUCCEEDED IN EVEN GETTING A FEW WORDS OF
CRITICISM OUT; IN LATE MAY OF NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT, BROTHMAN WENT
TO SWITZERLAND TO SELL ONE OF THE FIRM-S PROCESSES TO THE

LONZA COMPANY OF THAT COUNTRY. AFTER HE HAD LEFT, WE
DISCOVERED THAT BROTHMAN WAS PLANNING TO DEPRIVE THE REST OF HIS
ASSOCIATES FROM TﬁEIR FAIR SHARE OF ANY FUTURE INCOME OF A.
BROTHMAN ASSOCIATES. ON ONE EVENING I& THE WEEK FOLLOWING
BROTHMAN-S DEPARTURE FOR SWITZERLAND, PHIﬁ%LEVINE AND 1 WERE

AT THE VAGO HOME DISCUSSING WHAT PROCEDURE WE SHOULD BEST FOLLOW
TO INSURE THAT OUT INTERESTS IN A:*PROTHMAN COULD BE PROTECTED.
AS VE WERE PREPARING TO LEAVE, I MENTIONED THAT 1 VAS IN NO

—— e

POSITION TO BE TOO HARSH WITH BROTHMAN. VAGO THEN ADDED,

ITHAT HE TOO biD NOT WISH TO UNDERGO ANY SCRUTINY BY THE FBI

NASMUCH AS THERE WAS AN IRREGULARITY INVOL&tD IN HIS LEAVING THE

[ —
__

UNITED STATES FOR HUNGARY AFTER HIS FIRST STAY IN'AMERICA.
END PG THREE




- P€ FOUR o -
HE fLABORATED ON THlJ)NLY TO THE EXTENT THAY-w. rZE THE
" AUTHORITIES THOUGHT OR BELIEVED HE' HAD ACTUALLY LEFT FOR HUNGARY,
i ‘HE WVAS IN REALITY STILL IN.JHE UNITED STATES. PHIL LEVINE
: WHO WAS PRESENT DURING THIS ENTIREYEBNVERSATION WAS A CO-WORKER OF
VAGO AND MINE. AT ABRAHAM BROTHMAN ASSOCIATES. THE NEXT TIME THIS
MATTER OF IRREGULARITIES IN CONNECTION WITH VAGOS ENTRY INTO THE
UNITED STATES CAME UP VAS IN DECEMBER OF NINETEEN FORTYNINE. I VAS
IN NEW»?O;K CITY ON A VISIT TO THE NATIONAL EXPOSITION OF
CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES AT THE GRAND CENTRAL PALACE. AT FIVE THIRTY
OR SIX PM ON THE EVENING OF THE FIRSTJfRIDAY IN DEC. NINETEEN
FORTYNINE, I CALLED VAGO JUST TO SAY HELLO, BUT OSCAR INSISTED I
AT THE EVP
/1 COME OVER TO HIS HOUSE FOR DINNER AND A TALK. MEMR@GSGHEN® OF |
SEVERAL HOURS OF CONVERSATION, VAGO AGAIN MENTIONED HIS FEAR OF AN
INVESTIGATION CONCERNING THE IRREGULARITIES OF HIS MOVEMENTS
IN AND OUT OF THE UNITED_%TATES OF AMERICA IN THE LATE
TVENTIES OR EARLY THIRTIES. THIS WAS THE LAST TIME THAT I SAW OR
HEARD FROM OSCAR JOHN VAGO.\ THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT I, HARRY GOLD,

HAVE READ THE ABOVﬁ STATEMENT CONSISTING OF THIS AND FOUR OTHER

PAGES. I HAVE PLACED MY INITIALS AT THE:BOTTOM OF THE PRECEDING
FOUR PAGES SIGNIFYING THAT i HAVE READ THOSE PAGES. I HAVE ALSO
PLACED MY INITIALS AT THE CORRECTIONS INDICATED ON PAGE TWO AND
AGAIN ON PAGE FOUR. THE INFORMATION THAT I HAVE FURNISHED ABOVE IS
TRUE TO‘TﬁE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. UNQUOTE.

PHILA. CURRENTLY PREPARING REPORT IN THIS MATTER.

- s o€ 7Hp Lol
CORNELIUS ey » g ﬂﬁ ;é"’f/'/:t v
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STANDARD FORM NO. 84 . [') . ‘)
Ojﬁce Memﬁr du . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

™ nmcron, FBI o DATE: Qctober 6, 1950

9
-
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Ly
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r

FROM : GUY HOTTEL, SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

SUBJECT: OSCAR JOEQAGO, wa
ESPIONAGE - R
Bufile 101-1988

Transmitted herewith for inclusion the Kew York file on
instant matter are two photographes of CLAI AGO and three photographs
of OSCAR JOHN VAGO obtained from the files 6f the Imxigration and
Naturalisation Service. The photographs of CLAIRE VAGO were taken in
1925 and 1931. The photographs of OSCAR JOHN VAGO were taken in 1932,

1933, and 1938.

HWBirlr
65-5598 ALL T"F"“M‘""N CONTAINED
enclosures BEREIN 15 UN oS

CC: Rew York (100-55242) DATE

C0RDED . 39 (J0/-1969-51
'NDEXED . 97 oEfL'"zt 0
37
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ymcron FROM NEV YORK 59 2 820 P /
"~DIRECTOR  URGENT -

OSCAR JOHN@IAGO, WAS., ESP =-R. VAGO-S HEARING TO PLEAD TO INDICT-

MENT POSTPONED TO OCT. THREE NEXT. / 0 / / ?

<ECORDED - \“'Lst}:-w?- —
HOLD PLS 1
3 e N ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED
21 0CT 2gast BA-8) HEREIN IS 3TFIED

DATE 27 "By 2l 2 Q'Y
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Oﬁice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO 3 ¥r. h)& : ' DA'i'a:_ Saptember 29, 1950/
: Bcnnrich . '

FROM . V( g
Time of call 4150 P.M. e —

SUBJECT: , OSCAR JOHN mo i W
- ’ . ﬁﬂ,_______

}\) Today Supervisor W. A. Branigan took a call from Mr. BEdward o,
Macy, Persomnel Officer of the Housing and Home Finance Agency, Tola, e

. (code 183, extension 2451). Mr. Mecy stated that news releases on the ™

apprehension of Vago indicate that he is a former employee of the

Federal Housing Administration. Mr. Macy advised that the records of the
FHA disclosed that Vago was never employed by that Agency. Mr. Macy in
as to the basis for the statement, reportedly appearing in the newspeaper,
stating that it was pouiblo Vago was omployed by 8 local housing administra

g .
Aft.ox- checking with Mr. John lcuuire and the Records Section, Mr.*: 3.

Iacy was telephonically advised that the Bureau had issued no press releaseh
and had furnished no information to the press concerning Vago. He was advi”l

| that we had received information that Mr. Irving Saypol the United States ®
Attotney from the Southern District of New York, [ emen the

Va_g%gro}t_m_m&:i;. ca action Burean ' - -~
reply and also indicated that he would probably check with Mr. Saypol for the
basis of the statements that appesared in the press.

A Tor your infomtion. /

L _'%Iwrgmnonrmum
S £l suc s., FIED
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' 29 PHILA 3 FROM NEW YORK .= 29 630 P - -
IRECTOR AND SAC, . = URGENT ~ JGSS )

OSCAR JOHN VACO, rAS, ESP"R. RE PHILA TEL SEPT. ‘}'OURTEEN LAST

CAPTIONED HARRWGOLD, WAS, ESP-R. PHILA REQUESTED TO OBTAIN SIGNED
STATEMENT FROM COLD SETTING OUT DETAILS OF INTERVIEW CONCERNING

VAGO, ESPICIALLY PERTAINING TO CP MEMBERSHIP. FOR INFO PHILA, VAGO
ENTERED US IN NINETEEN TWENTYFIVE AS STUDENT AND REMAINED ILLEGALLY
UNTIL LATE NINETEEN THIRTYTWO. AT THAT TIME RETURNED TO HUNGARY

FOR THREE VEEKS VISIT AND REENTERED US ON JAN. TWELVE, NINETEEN
THIRTYTHREE. ASCERTAIN IF GOLD-S RECOLLECTION REFRESHED BY ABOVE
DETAILS RE "IRREGULARITY® MENTIONED IN RETEL. ' PHILA ALSO REQUESTED TO
SUBMIT REPT IMMED IN VAGO CASE concznnrnc\lmrsnvxzw WITH GOLD. |
PREPARATION OF\PROSECUTIVE SUMMARY RPT CONTEMPLATED IN NYO. UACB //s{:
“INFO. REFLECTING VAGO-S CP MEMBERSHIP AND OTHER C€P connscwlons OBTAINED

FROM CI _ND THREE ZERO ONE WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN PROSECUTIVE SUMMARY

IN VIEu OF souncz.
corms DESTROYED -
AB6 MAR O 1968 .. ° ° SCHEIDT

BOTH ACK AN DISC ,
s g ey (o)
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ECTOR URGENT

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, WAS, ESPIONAGE - R. HEARING TO PLEAD TO INDICTMENT
POSTPONED TODAY TO OCTOBER TEN NEXT IN ORDER TO GIVE VAGO OPPORTUNITY
TO SECURE ATTORNEY. MRS. JAMES C. LEWIS, TWO TWO EAST SEVENTY-

THIRD STREET, NYC, OF UNKNOWN RELIABILITY, HAS ADVISED THAT NEWSPAPER

! PHOTOS OF VAGO REMIND HER ONE VAg&thLHELM, A COMMISSAR IN THE COMM~
| UNIST GOVERNMENT OF BELA KUN IN HUNGARY IN NINETEEN NINETEEN, WHO

WAS THEN IN RIS LATE TWENTIES. SHE KNEW THE LATTER ONLY THROUGH
NEWSPAPER PHOTOS, BUT STATES THAT VAGO STRONGLY RESEMBLES HIM. ADVISED
THAT ONE OSCAR JASZI, A PROFESSOR AT OBERLIN COLLEGE, OBERLJIN,

OHIO, WAS MINISTER OF INTERIOR IN THE GOVERNMENT PRECEDING THE KUN
REGIME AND PROBABLY KNEW VAGO WILHELM. CLEVELAND REQUESTED TO
INTERVIEW JASZI. RE NY LETTER TO BUREAU SEPTEMBER TWENTY LAST FOR

" PHOTO AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION RE OSCA‘SRAGO.,v“ "’;{’\_
"[CDRDED. o ' SCHEIDT
CLEVELAND ADVISED /o an J.ﬂ Fg _%
i - HLD PLS - INDpXgp 80 | 0CT G 1950
i ‘PGOCTQ 710 3
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T0.” Direotor, FBI S goArxz obar 6, 1950 -

%OH H ac' M'% » - - “*:._.1-.':'":;-7

"‘*' -;"‘ " /

s SUBJECT: OSCAR m , M ] » _‘sv‘..“_ = - +
Oszkar Johtf Vago o _
ESPIONMAGE - R -

]

Fi il B

w:

Re Bew Tork letter to Bureen, September 20, 1950,

: A photograph of Sudbject was showmn to MORRIS LOUIS APPLEMAN,
Executive Secretary of the Genersl Rose Bospital, Denver, for possible
identification. APPLEMAN stated he eould mot identify the photograph
43 an individual he has ever ooms in eontact with, 7
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. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT XN YORK, NEW m » FiE o, 65.2286
MEFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN FERIOD FOR WHICH MADS

10/&/50 9/32.23.6/50
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/ mmtuhnlmlcmm,m..--
.7 Michigan, the Cement ¥ils Division, Trusoea
Ge " ;-.ﬁ;j"_“MQwul, Detroit, and the Brickcrete .
e Assecistes, Inc., Grend Repids, Michigmm,:-iteR

e all received requests frem VAGO for their . . '
.7 1stest ostalogue er litersture, whichwas - - . . .
. _ sent to him end 414 aet cemtain confidential ;
i+, or restricted information. Detroit Steel = o
\- - Preducts Corporatien, )ctrott, m o, EAERS J
. mqmlt u m from mo ' ', ,é; S S DT |
¥ ';‘"_-;v ,T“ .:‘. . ;; :‘?:,‘;';-":“. »..‘i' . .,'- s ' .‘ - m -

MEBATLS: - - h c:mumws, Ml‘b!llhhtiﬂlm;ﬁ, M,_?

Iakes Stesl Carperation, Ecorse, Michigan, edvised that 3~
Mmumiptdamummm,m stating as follows:

anu cormxm
PATE_ &5

- Bov Yerk. copms bﬁsmomn
: (R Dewelt 466 s 9 81 J Yy
%RN‘T ¢.¥195u R 7 & ..J

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL EPORT AND IT8 CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI ARD ARE wor 0 Bt msrmur:oj
ABENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

U §. SOVERRNEINT FRINTIRG orFICR 10— 5651 '
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_‘,."“ et L e T B w,ucmpcmcmntm-mmam,'
-”-;f'mmmm-, Detroit, Michigan, duudtutthqmtnmiﬁ
: ‘ot.hthrutodmm.lﬁo muuufollm:u_gn

4 LT
_ -..’ . ,'“ .
. .
'dontl-nz v - % S
s - . “ - re s — . N e N -— e
. -« ~ t - - - - & -~ - RN L e - L.

- e :@#r«w * ’aun oend & eopy d the hwt onth. d L e
‘ your utu.e‘m :

’Mkm

N AT ETTYN < -"gscar J. vago, BE. -

1
(6607 99th Street : a
y

L
‘

' o ‘Loug Island, Bew York® '

. . lr.m.dmdthtﬂnirammmthm
‘and it 444 not contain restricted er confidentisl information. He stated
that this catalogue was sent to anyone who requested it.

Mr. BAROLD MILIER, President, Brickcrete Associates, Inc.,
h669 South Divisien, Grand Rapids, Michigan, advised SA ROEERT DONALD COOFER ‘-
. that they had received a letter oo September 21, 1950, from OSCAR J. VAGO . \ g
I et 6607 99th sm‘t, M Plrk Imc Tsland, la!ark, wvhich mtod . fol.‘.l.

R I T

ool
J o v .
__,lh . -\.. N . k"-‘e.' QQ«-_”_ ] .. ‘w_'.-;"" .. ‘.“’ -
LA SR R oome et e T an . ~ . . R

*I would eppreciste to receive s myctm
literature for engineers and architects.

'mnkm"
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. hﬁm arﬁ.oor, Dctw.t stool rroductl cm, 2250 h.ltanndnouhvu'd,
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O]j'ice Mema mdum UNITED ST.. [ES GOVERNMENT

TO + Director, FBI N ' ' DATE: 10/6/50
ﬁUl)‘ FROM ¢ SAC, S - | _

L {7 SUBJECT: OSCAR JOHN VAGO, wa _
: gﬁ;f : ESPIONAGE = R

o

" “RECORDED COPY FILED N /¢ < 24 & 0r y o) __,_;;Z

Re New York letter 9/20/50.

O 10/2/50, a photograph of the subject was shown to THOMAS L.

who at first said he did not recognige the person shown.
BLACK was then asked whether he rec ed the photograph as that
of anyone connected with mu&eﬁmn After further study,
BLACK said he believed the picturd to be of M0OSCAR, the mechanical .
engineer and draftsman.® BLACK remarked that the photograph showed
OSCAR as having considerably less hair that BLACK recalled. BLACK
bas not seen OSCAR since 1945 or 1946. _

BLACK sald that he recalled having seen OSGAR on two occasions.

The first time was at BROTHMAN'!s office in New York when he went
there with GOLD and BROTHMAN, and saw a man, who was casually in-
troduced to him, sitting at a drawing board. On the second occasion, _
he saw the same man in BROTHMAN's laboratory in Long Island City. ‘\Q

: A : . ©
BLACK said that he never had any direct conversatlon with VA0, % LW
and that what he imew about him he had learned from LD,
who described VAGO as an excellent draftsman who was a devoted worker
for BROTHMAN, GOLD told BLACK that VAGO was having family trouble as
the result of the long time he worked for HROTHMAN without pay. Dur-
ing this period VAGO was dependent on his wife's relatins for
support. .

BLACK knew nothing about VAGOt's possible CP membership except that ‘
he aaid it was his own observation, with nothing to support it except .-
remarks made during his visits to BROTHMAN's office and laboratory, ,
that anybody who worked for BROTHMAN was at least .a COMMWNIST PARTY
sympathizer. In support of this idea BLACK said that BROTHMAN once C
ltold him that he had hired a man who held a Phe. D. in chemistry

and who had formerly worked for ”t.ho Hoffman-LaRoche Company. BHELACK

‘ . ALL TNFORMATION commzb i
okt ;,;#3‘,_**"" SSTFED 3

PH File 65-4307 (HARRY GOLD)

£
Apl Y vw

,o""’

cc: K K (100-55242)  RECO
ot P File 6§-h3335§é‘~§gms L. BLACK RDE _{/ }1 -
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Director, FBI

d not know the name of this chemist but said that he was a tall,
hin man. BROTHMAN was dissatisfied with the work done by this
hemist and discharged him, claiming that his work was poor, his

ferences from Hoffman-LaRoche had been bad, and that he was a
omosexnal. It was BLACK'!s understanding that following the dis-
harge, the COMMUNIST PARTY intervened on behalf of the chemist

d forced BEOTHMAN to pay the chemist $600 back wages. This oc-

ed about 1945 or 1946. ' )

r -2~
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THIS CASE ORIGINATE

REPORT MADE AT pu: - wHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | | REPORT MADE 8Y
o o DOSTOR, HAS.SAGBUSE_HS . 10/5/, 50... .A0/5/50 ... .| BRENTON S. GORDON .

PHILLIP LEVINE athzitted knowing Subject mue both were  * 7 |-
" employed by Abraham Brothman and Associates, New York -~ - . -
:. City, between September, 1947 and July, 1948, LEVINE
“ . 7 avers that he never knew or suspected VAGO of being a
:° & member or asapciated_in any manner with the Communist
, " Party, USA, predecessor organizations or affiliated
- organizations, LEVINE states he never saw VAGO in % = i... -
' “possession of any issue of the DAILY WORKER. Sanetime .
7.in the Spring of 1948, and while ABRAHAM BROTHMAN was M
“in .Switzerland, LEVINE, VAGO, and HARRY GOLD met l.t )
- VAGO'e apartment in Forest Hills, New York City to _
- discuss their future business association with E&O’I‘M
" LEVINE denies that he has any recollection of VAGO's
)/ having admitted at that time that he had been an illegal
entrant into the United States or had violated any other
Federal law, Based upon association with GOLD and . 1.
"VAGO, LEVIRE would testify that GOLD!'s reputation for
t.ruth and veracity was better than VAGO's although he =
dees not lmow of any specitio :Lnsta.nco uherein VAGO .. 4 Q -

".

rosidea at 67 Porry Street, Brookline
He is employed as a physicist and LT
_ ‘ " chemlst -at the Children's Hospital, Boston, Ha.ssa.chusetts.
LEVINE en an earlier occasion had stated he was employed -
OPIES nnsrnomn by Abrahag Brothman A”ociatos of Fow !ork Oity rm C‘/

" AR 20 EOORDED 557
- | 0cTE9_1950 A EX29
: - 4 5@ S INDEXED - 65
T Q0T 161650

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIA - 0 BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
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approximately September 1, 1947 to June 30 or July 1, 1948. While so
i employed, LEVINE said he resided at A6-53 Forty-fourth Street, Woodside,
—_ W&_M_]ew York City, A,;fellow tenant his address and for whom I.EVINE
fec g :j.secured _apa.rt.uon Space was. e o R I TS AT T

A e D o ) e ds Ay 0
_"IEV'IRE ‘uas uterdm;l on’ Bctober— 55“1950 ‘At the' ottipo 4he.
g ~Division. LEVINE asseried he: had known _QSMML&‘B a‘fellow mplom

.sa*ﬂ'

%1 at-the Abraham Brothm.n Associates throughout the’ Above-doscribed pe:iod. e
IEVDIE declared he- had never knom or. .suspected VAGO of ,baing a nanber, «,;
.of the Commnist Party, USA, or any. of

'}or of 1t5 a.ffiliated orgmiz&tions{ :

: TR T e & '
-IEVINE atated that thronghout his period of eunployuent at Brothman'= ;

.- Associates he had observed the DATLY WORKER, an East Coast. Comnunist

. “publication, to be lying kround on desks or tables in the Brotbman -

& .effices and laboratoriess LEVIHE states that at ng time did he ever |
" see or he&r of VAGO posseasi.ng of reading a aingie- TopY- of the DAILI
':i".-u,-l ».J" i {?}»‘yj- iz R . \ ? k j 3—; &j
LEVINE solatad thab dn the Spring of 1‘%3 fe ks Easptfods of 388 T
i T ‘moral integrity and financial standing of. the Brothman firm, :While ° o
R “entertaining such suspicions,-LEVINE had an opportunity to murrephi~: " it
tiously review BROTHMAN's business records during the latter's absence,
BROTHMAN at the moment was in Switzerland attempting, so he had told
LEVINE, to negotiate comtracts. LEVINE would not reveal specifically

ww- _,what ho had-learned froam the examination. of EROTHMAN!s files, but he .

‘ did state that he reached the conclusion as a result .thereof ‘that T

o ‘wBROTHMAN was a fraud--wasn't a good engineer and wasn't a good chemist.

A ] stated that the document examination convinced him that. thero RS
] m no hope of tina.ncial auccass ror thb BUI'HHAN enterpriab. R *& ';--z £ T

“"As ‘& Tesult S the torego.{n,g :I.ncidcnt ‘LEVINE asse‘rted he naao arrapge-;
‘ments to meet with HARRY GOLD and OSGAR VAGO shortly thereafter, The - '_Y
. . meeting occurred on a Spring evening at VAGO!'s apartment. LEVINE stated C

‘that he could not fix the date of the meeting, not even as to the - . . .~
“month, but that he knew it occurred while BROTHMAN was still in Switzer- .- .
* land, LBVINE could not recall VAGO!s precise address at that time but ~ - . -
-does runember that VAGO!'s apartment .on the occasion of the described .
motting was lotaled ‘en & street.pff - Queens Boulevard end in a building
N0 ) known as ‘bhe *‘Thomeycrott Aparﬁuntsﬂ ‘4n "tha, Porest Hi11s' section“of
LEVIRE merts vmo, Gm.n, md ,h:i.mself wero present %




65-3417

: throughout the n@. He has a dim recollection that Mrs. VAGO was

' present for at least part of the time. LEVINE is insistent that the

only matters discussed were BROTHMAN's ability as an engineer and the-

- vfindncial relationship. betwsen BROTHMAN and the ;bh:;ee pamed individuals. - .-...
+ 1EVINE ciaims 4hat by thetime the conversations: Vere' .¢oncluded he had < 1l %

“convipced VAGO and ‘GOLD -that BROTHMAN was *a fraud” and'that a- Aecieion‘ '

“was arrived at whereby. |’ %hree Lntended to diease ci.ete themeelvee e X

T .from the’ murmm firn, . . , .

-‘- p ‘-‘fo"an-‘ Y

2

SR ‘ ;
f-LEVINE, after conaiderable reﬂection, etated that he ‘has absoluteiyn '.»
,'recollection whatsdever of VAGO having made any menmtion that he, VAGO, .
'was &t any time an illegal entrant into the United States, 'LEVIEE . S
turther asserted ‘he has absolutely no memory of VAGO sver having e.dmit.ted e
’ ﬁor indicated .’m a.ny vey at any t.iu that he, VAGO, had ever violated a.ny -

)

ffu I.EVINE eteted he uould be villing on t.he basie ot the eeeocietion = ¢
_deecribed above to testify that the reputation of HARRI GOI.D .for truth ST
. ,jhje.nd veracity et that. time _Was geod ook . - L

n Lo BRR
w, A .(4‘

‘.‘., . B %
P et Y , . RN S

. "‘ »’..' RN ~""¢- #, “ g T, ) ‘ e g e .
. N . z

L I.EVINE eta.ted he would not be In.]ling to 80 readily testify to t.he

s, Teputation for tputh and veracity possessed by the Subject during the-. e
same period. LEVINE said he knew 6f no specific instance wherein VAGO - =+
, had lied, LEVINE declared that VAGO, in the initial days of LEVINE's
T association with the BROTHMAN firm, he.d ‘-made several representations to

2 LEVINE concerning BROTHMAN's abilities and financial status which
ultimately proved to be false, LEVINE suspects, but he admits he has -.... . .
no basis in fact for these suspicions, that VAGO knew or could have known .:
‘that the repreeentetions he nade t.o I.EVINE conceming mo'rm were ra.lee. k

?‘i ,'_"
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u;t.h ?H]ILIP LEVIRE ’v’vis ‘eanducte

7. 1950 when interviewed eoncerning ‘HARRY GOLD, *He continued to exhibit
, & lack -of belief in the truth of published stofies concerning his * *"2°

es, that is, the publiehed
stories concerning AF KOWITZ, ‘and the instant
. Subject, LEVINE continue exhibit an attitile of coldness, euspi:eion, l
and reluctance to respond 't.o the questi.ons of interviewing agents. '

C ORI

-

iy o . s
SR Qn October 5, 1950 IEV]NE in response to a epeeiﬁ.e question eategorical]y R
o denied that he had ever;been a member of the cmunist Pa.rt.y or any of
ST 1ts predecessor or &ff:.liated organizatione& Azl N R

) Y B’ 2 T ’ A - F"“ )

"‘:_wz A A ehort eigned sta.tement adth rererence te LEVI!E'& denial of (1) T ..
"7 knowledge that VAGO was associated with the Communist movement, (2) any °
- kmowledge of VAGO's ever having possessed the DAILY WORKER and (3) any: .. .. %
g ““‘knowledge of VACO!'s ever -having admitted illegal ‘entry, was-taken by t.he U

interviewing agents and has been incorporated as an exhibit in the
Boston file in this case,

'.‘ S T TR R "" B T R I
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ﬁ ’ Oﬁ‘ice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : D. M, Ladd td/ \ DATE: September 28 _/
FROM 1 4, H, Bel i M/

SUBJECT:  0SCAR JOHN VAGO ' \M
Rosen____°

¢
’
:
¥
!
E

ESPIONAGE - R

Supervisor Granville called from New York Marto
et 12:05 P, M, He advised that a bench warrant - .
had just been iasued by Ju hn C. Knox of the e —
Southern District of_New York baged upon an —
indictitment charging Vago with unla__‘[ullg co L_ting
pEY JUTY DEJUYTE IME _LTANd Jury 8itLing WIINTY

ates Disiric courtlgor the Southern Distrtct qf New
eptember B0, 1950, in violation of Title 13,
Section 1621, U. S. Code. G@ranville advised that .
agents were being dispatched to ar Vago. He will
be brought into the o%ﬁce, photographed and Jingerprinted
and will be interviewed regarding his espionage

implicetions. An atiempt will de made to odbiain @& waiver
of search for his home.

There is attached a copy of the indictment
which was dictated by Granville on the telephone. The

New York Office was instructed to keep the Bureau advised
of the developments.

)
o 7 Q\ N

t
7 0 Attachmen ' . C
C'EH:eall,,z )
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o INDICTMENT

Oscar John Vago.

COPIES DESTROYED
456 MAR 15 1967

o v—— - = e

In the District Court of the United States for the Southern
District of New York. The United States of America versus

The Grand Jury charges:

"1, On or about September 20, 1950, at the Southern
District of New York, and within the jurisdiction of this
court, Oscar John Vago, the defendant, herein having duly
taken an oath before a competent tribunal, to which the Grand
Jurors of the U. S. of America duly enpaneled and ensworn
in the United States Digtrict Court for the Southern District
of New York, then inquiring for that District in the case there
and pending before said @Grand Jurors in which a law of the
United States authorizes an octh to be administered, that he
would testify truly, did unlawfully,knowingly and willfully
and contrary to said oath take material matter which he did
not believe to be true, that is to say.

2. That, at the time and place of aforesaid the said
‘Grand Jurors, inquiring as aforesaid, were conducting investi-
gation entitled United States versus John Doe, pertaining to
possible violation of espionage laws of the United States, and
any other Federal criminal statute, and it was material to said
inquiry to ascertain the period of time the defendant had been
in the United States and the identity of persons who accompanied
him when he departed from or arrived in the United States and
the identities of all persons with whom he assoctated while in
the United States or elsewhere.

3. That, at the time and place of aforesaid time
desfendant, Oscar John Vago, duly appearing as o witness
before said Grand Jurors and then and there being under oath
as aforesaid testified falsely before said Grand Jurors with
respect to the aforesaid material made as follows:

*Q. Have you made any trips outside of the United States
8ince your arrival here?"

1;. Yes, I made one trip to visit By jumily.‘

ALL 17 SITIED

RV TRs! LAD0 2
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"In Hungary?"

*Yes. "

"yhat date”"

I returned to this country in January, 1933.°*
*You left when?"

7 left in 15929."

*4nd you returned in 1933?"

"Yes.”

®You were away approzimately four yearsP"
"Something like that."”

*pid your wife go with you?”

®*No. She came_later.;

"When you went back to Hunary your wife did not
accompany you, is that right?”

"No. She did not."
"So then you were in Hungary from 1929 to 1932 alone?”
*Yes."

®You went to Hungary «....s and I think you said it
was 1929.----.-."

*Yes, 1929.%

That the aforesaid testimony of the defendant, as they did

and they well know and believe, was unirue in that the defendant
was in the United States during the period from the time of 1829
until on or about December 21, 1932, and his wife accompanied
him when he went to Hungary in 19228. (Title 18, Section 1621,
UQSQ C'Ode) s
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 Minmesota, and who resides at msmAmsmﬁ,-
Minneapolis, Mimnesota, was showm o photograph of OSCAR

m;vuummumrmmmcmm

an anti-Fazi and Soviet espicnage ring in the middle
1930*s.
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/ J./ Assistant Attcemey Oeneral Jemes ¥. WeInerney 44
I 4 Directer, YBI

Fres e oy

= = Yol ﬁ v’~

A !m nthnﬂn 1s lmn-d ‘e nyuunndm ot &pﬁl}-r 2.2, !950, o
il "in whieh you were fwrnished with certain information soncerning the hukm-l

T ond setivities of Oscar Jchn Vago. As you know, Yago is presenily in the Bk MA
" "sustody of the United States Marshsl in New York City on the basis of an . :

" indictment returnsd by the Tederal Cramd Jury in the Scuthera District o =

) New York cn September 38, 1950, durghg hh -m nohtun ot h hdord AR

PN'J'I'! Sﬁﬁﬁ- T el -,, : ~- Fh e m L Ty

e T hrry oou oenruud Swht u.nt, was hhrvhnd cmmhc o
L Vm on Oetodber 2, 1950. at which time be exscuted the follewing voluntary ..

= 177 gtatement setiing forth information ss to souversations witd ¥ rning

S0 T Ahe latter's Comunist sctivitiss and bis fear of an investigation m\ A

i T might bring 40 light eertein n-ngnhrimn u to m mh h uﬂ m g:; "R

E L \_Of h Uli“ thl- e Ce . £ S

s ")ol:! nake h tonai.u vo)mt.ry mhunt W i s
‘ loﬂnrs G. Jcnnn and Ralph J. T. Carter, Jr., who have

identified themselves to me as Special Agents of the Federal
Buresu of Investigation. Xo thrests or promises have been
made t0 me and I know that any statecent I make can be used
" against me in g sourt of law. I have been advissd of my -
right of eounsel snd I know mtldomhtn touhw
m“ﬂ‘ lt Il;o 'Wj s _' s ﬁ.k e ‘f"? R
'Iﬁruthnrdot&urlﬂ'mhl%’halbnh-
Srothman, sho was at that time furnishing me with hcbmd
infermation for ittal $0 the Soviet Unicn. Brothman i .
at this time tsd a0 $0 get financial aseistence for him o
frea Semen X/ Sese 20 that he, Brothman, eould hire Osesr . -'. =

Joln Yago ;.:}Zx/m. Yago ¥iller were to [clt? l\CE T

for Ywynne w-uhr‘%m Design Corp; AP

s partosr with ber and Henry Go = - 7

*“Riis fira. Semenov was my Russisn espionsge nporur a% th el
- timb, I informed bim of m'a nqnnt, hmh:u

< ather. n v und rﬂnd
hw’?t&’u umm re ; "'c
uﬂmhudahhr ;
Alon. This orgenisatt

N ."~~
'JM:LLA_:E’._%,:\'@“.L S _'_;_ S “.3...>

ST yoraose 0CT 4 1’950
:::.——_'_ 4um' 3- ") 0/ COmm - rB1
i OCT 20 13&3
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'uhonful processes fer the Soviat Uniom. -m. venture of
‘s was sl tto bobbochdlvhhuum&l#
= : 2L

i ey ’?@1 SO ."-#:',‘a; S 85
ago in ¥ay of 1946 an the marning I <ame 40 -
m Asaccistes. He was g pariver in this - »
‘s desigh enginser and the chief MM._;-?;&
snsuing months, Vage would spend a great - - .
the offioce om m Streed in diseuseing . i<
thers 2 mtm:om in his ewn particular 'Cam~ :
: 1ot Party Clud' the night before. He would also dwell - !
J\mhngﬁxnmsimmuihrhhhhmtﬂ e
Herald Tribune and wonld sxpostulate abeut the prﬂ.dyot ST
. 4be espitalist press in general. later, when the design . . -
offices had beek moved %0 the Chathan = hon!x Il 5
.Long Island City, on one Otcssion Brotiman Becams upee tw *
} pe wore delayed in ocmpleting 2 r:pert for the Nettur ch-hd,‘ .

»

i
e

#  Compeny of India hcouo Oscer Yago wes at thad very mement »
dbusy un!.ng s lpuhl edition of the Dally Worker in Queens . . -
ik e - Plasas  On gt lesst one ether ecossion, Yago t0ld me of having oo o
FEwiniee e < gold W Daily Worker in both his hose t-lghboﬁ:ood, Regd e
5 Park, and mearby Casens Village.

*Somstine in the Spring of 1948, a mimeographed series of
g ateas s more . Penphlets eritieising the policies ef the national lesders ST e
S . of ¥he American Communist Party cmme out. These p-xtxlﬂl -
: ‘ " mere ismued by an individunl whose peme may have been
 A'frenklin.t Yo the best of -Li'mwhdp, this "Pranklint .
‘tecams & 1sader of a fgctionalist group im Narlem. Q\rnh-
“Jrothran was much taker with the argmments presentel &y ., - ', ,
coe SRR iFrenklinet He at one time argued these points before u
S e, e - - Communisd Party elud in Chelses, which 1s & section of - .. ... -
©_ . ..  damhattan. A few days later, while I was working at \hl - U
o T L Slahurst laboratories of A. Brothmsn Associates, Vago ealled - - .
S L i -t ond gsked me to scme %0 his home scme two miles distant.
Ty oo .70 Wnile at the Vago residencs, Oscar stated his telisf that the .

.. Chelsea Communists had been perfectly Justified in ejecting
- Jrothean from their meeting. Vago sdded that in his amn Iuo '.
- Park Clud, Brottman weuld not have mmm i.n even ptt!.n.
.ia g{n‘m of eritieim nt.&‘" ok =

- P Eib




. St s A‘_,A-_,_______a-f—4-.;:,.__,,.‘” — - _ e ._
- . R
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-~ SIn late Hay of 1945, Rrothman went te Mbrhnd % ooll -
‘one’ ©f the firm's procssses to the lonsa Company e¢f that
gountry. Afeer be had left, we discovered thatd Broﬁnu
.- was planning to deprive h yost of his sssociates fram = ,
- ¥" their falr sbare of any future inccue f 4. Brotiman As-
=7 soelabes. On one svening in. ik week following mmu :
... deperture for Switserland, Fhi) Ievine and I were at the 77
-, . Vago home discurging what proccjure we. ghould best follow -1 .
" %0 insure that our interests {n i. Srothman eculd be -
“protected. As we wers preparing 30 lesve, ¥ menticned tbat
I was in RO position to o 400 harsh with Brottagn. Vage - A
then sdded that bé %00 did not wish $0 undergo sny serutiny TITT e
by the YPI inagmuch a3 there was an irtegularity involwed SN
... 4n his Jeaving the United States for Hungery after his firet . |/« -
2 wtey*in dmerica. He elaberatzd on this only to the extent . . ¢
-4 that while the suthoritiss thought or believed he had ectually = .-
- Jof4 for Hungary, he was in reality still 4n the United States. ~--.
Puil levine, who was present during this entire sonversation, - ..
' wap @ eo~worker of Vego and mine at Abrahas Brothman Asscciates. .-
Yy pext $ine this matter of 4rreculsrities in ccnnection —
with Vago's entry into the United States came up was in
Dnembar of 1549. I was in Yew York City on s vigit to the
Mationsl Sxposition of Chemical Industries at the Crand Central
-Palases At 5130 or 6100 P.X, on the evening of the first .. - -
Friday in Dec. 1949, I ¢alled Vagd just to say bello, dut . R
v - . Oscar insisted I came over 4o his house for dinner ard » tnlk. s
LT e st RS the end Of ssveral hours of ecnversation, Vago again 3/
¢ . 3 =i omentioned ris fear of an investigation ecncerning the u- f
< 7w -regularities of his mcverents in and out of the United States ;IS
LT oL ‘of America R the late twentiss or esrly thirties. This was
Sl . the last time thad 1 saw or hnrd from Oscar John vno. -

mu ie to uru.ty th.t !, B:rry Gou, hm read the nbon
statement consisting of this and four other pages. I have
pleced my ${nitisls st the bottm of the preceding four pages
.. eigp that I have read those pages. I have also pleced - -

. my inftisls ag the corrections indicatéed on page two and mi.n ;
-‘on page four. ' The Information that I have farnished ¢
tres to the hﬁ or ny Imwhdgc a’l umt.

‘:'.- ¥ s

o L ' m.muumgmmdmmmlnrmmonmmm ‘
S York Division has been instructed to bring this information to the attention of
the United Statses Attorney in the Southern District of New York for his
assistance in commeotion with the prosecution of this matter.

-3
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TLANTA . 10-7-50 - SEESSSWW 4-18_PM EST

IRECTOR AND SAC, NEW YORK = URGENT  -C /O" ¢ ! )
OSCAR JOHNGbAGO,,JAS., ESPIONAGE, R. RE NY TEL OCT.

]-'OUR LAST AND
BUTEL OCT. FIVE LAST ENTITLED ABRAHAM BROTHMAN, ESPIONAGE, R.

GERHARD WOLLAN INTERVIEVED, UNIV. OF GA., ATHENS. WOLLAN DENI K}AVA:

ANY KNOWLEDGE OF VAGO-S BEING IN THE U, S, ILLEGALLY. STATED-§?GO
READ DAILY WORKER WHILE ASSOCIATED VITH ABA, BUT HAD NO KNOWLEDGE OF
VAGO DISTRIBUTING D.W. WOLLAN ADMITTED HAVING ARGUMENT WITH VAGO
AND ALSO BROTHMAN CONCERNING OUSTER OF BROWDER FROM THE CP. WOLLAN FA-
VORED BROWDER. VAGO, BROTHMAN, AND MIRIAM MOSKOWITZ FAVORED EXPULSION
OF BROVDER AND ELECTION OF WILLIAM 2, FOSTER. WOLLAN DENIED any <77}
KNOWLEDGE OF ESPIONACE ACTIVITIES OF GOLD, BROTHMAN, OR VAGO AND EX-

_ PLAINED THAT THE STATEMENT PREVIOUSLY MADE BY HIM REFERRED TO THE |

'WORK WHICH GOLD WAS DOING AT ABA. HE STATED THAT GOLD FREQUENTLY MADE
TESTS, SKETCHES, ETC., AT THE LABORATORY WITH WHICH WOLLAN WAS NOT
ACQUAINTED. REPORT FOLLOWS.

“BILL

o V- 7778
D | | m- F 00T 10 1350
NY TO BE ADVISE - ok |

END AND ACK PLS _ g@ : gC o, J\OMT [\}I\u;q
. 4-23 PM qi&@%@@w Br UJ THFIMATION CONTATHED o
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A35:8%ant Attorney General Jares
Dirscter, 21

DSCER JZRK VAGD

PN S

¥. !ciﬁemey Octcher 16, 1cs0

70 7 "1 @ tranmitting herewith for your information a eopy of the
Teport of Speclal Agent Bdward £. Xachélboffer dated Septezber 20, 1950,
at St. Louis, Wissourf. It will be noted that this report contains the
results of an exsminaticn of Vago's perecnnel file at the Mdjutant Osneral'e

reiee; Deperimant of t imy, Bt. Jouls, Wlapouwrt. - ot
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© '~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LRI mamro s NN YORK : e o, 65-17L8

§ REFPORT MADE AT
' . | dncImvarz, omro

DATE WHEN
MADK

10/10/50 9/25,27/50

.
T SRR A
P SR . - ',_'k,‘. o
. AP CRRE IRy Yt B
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-JULIAN B. ENGEISTAD MJS

OSCAR JORN A50;" vrlth ali

T SE P x)’"_:«. ”"_.:: ' : [ QR

'__‘, . . =

svnorsmorlmcrs Offlcials of Ph:.]ip—Carey llfg. CO. s I.ockla.nd, Ohlo, unable .
] y L " %o locate correspondence from VAGO. ~“letter dated 9-18-50 .
.51-. ¢ . _‘ directed to Flexicore Co., Inc., Dayton, requested copy of
E latest edition of catalog. Data requested not restricted,

- SubJect unknomn to Conﬁ.dential Informant T-1. -

- Lea [ Ab:,.- .
N - 3 _" .~ ~ .
““\ - a

" DETAIIS: ' n LOCKLAND J}HO

o ~.. vt

—RUG*

Q‘\\R"‘}

Hr. S. BE. BREULEUI, Treasurer, Plruhp—Carey l&anui‘acturn.ng
Company, 320 S. Anthony Wayne, Lockland, Ohio, advised on September 25,
1950, and again on September 27, 1950, that he had been unable to locate
any correspondence received f{rom OSCAR J. VAGO by the Advertising, Sales,
or Mamufacturing Divisions of the Philip Carey Company.

S AT DAYTON, OHIO - -~ o moymy oo - o .

LT

) T The follmng investigat.ion was conducted by SA 'HADE H.

" i At the PRICE Brothers Cement Company, 1932 East Monument .
Avenue, Mr. H. 0. WEAVER exhibited the following letter dated September 18,"
nKj_ndly send me a copy of the latest

1950, directed to Flexicore Company, Inc.: .
“edition of your catalogue. /é/ -
. 4580. A ¥_

(S) Oscar J
'IELVER advised ‘t.hat the requestad catalogue consists

N
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